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Introduction

The country nomenclature for the external trade statistics of the Community and statistics of trade between
Member States - known as the "geonomenclature”, abbreviated to GEONOM - is an essential element
in compiling these statistics. In particular, it makes itpossible to identify those involved in trade, i.e. the
reporting country and the partner country.

The creation, maintenance and use of this nomenclature are laid down by Aurticle 9 of Council Regulation
(EC) No 1172/95 of 22/05/1995 (OJ L 118 of 25/05/1995) on the statistics relating to the
trading of goods by the Community and its Member States with non-member countries. As for the
stastistics on intra-Community trade, Article 22 of Council Regulation (EC) No 1901/00 of
07/09/2000 directly defines the codes to be used by the fifteen Member States for their intra-
Community commercial transactions.

The geonomenclature is subject to annual revision in order to incorporate the adjustments needed for
statistical purposes and to take into account any geopolitical changes that may have occurred. Commission
Regulation (EC) No 2032/2000 of 27 September 2000, which lays down the geonomenclature
applicable for 2001, was published in OJ L 243 of 28 September 2000.

The purpose of this publication is to provide users with all the supplementary information on the
GEONOM 2001 that is essential to understand its content and to illustrate the changes in country
codes in order to facilitate analysis of the results of the statistics on the European Union’s external trade.

With a view to improving the next edition and providing a better response to users’ needs, any
corrections or comments would be welcomed.
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FR (001) France

NL (003) Netherlands
DE (004) Germany
IT (005) ltaly

GB (006) United Kingdom
IE (007) lreland

DK (008) Denmark
GR (009) Greece

PT (010) Portugal
ES (011) Spain

BE (017) Belgium
LU (018) Luxembourg
IS (024) Iceland
NO (028) Norway

SE (030) Sweden

FI  (032) Finland

LI (037) Liechtenstein
AT (038) Austria

CH (039) Switzerland
FO (041) Faroe Islands
AD (043) Andorra

Gl (044) Gibraltar
VA (045) Holy See

MT (046)
SM (047)
TR (052)
EE (053)
LV (054)
LT (055)
PL (060)
CZ (061)
SK (063)
HU (064)
RO (066)
BG (068)
AL (070)
UA (072)
BY (073)
MD (074)
RU (075)
Sl (091)
HR (092)
BA (093)
YU (094)
MK (096)

Mealta

San Marino

Turkey

Estonia

Latvia

Lithuania

Poland

Czech Republic
Slovakih

Hungary

Romania

Bulgaria

Albania

Ukraine

Belarus

Moldova (Republic of)
Russian Federation
Slovenia
Croatia
Bosnia - Herzegovina
Yugoslavia

Former Yugoslav Republic of

Macedonia
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FR (001)
NL (003)
DE (004)
IT (005)
GB (006)
IE (007)
DK (008)
GR (009)
PT (010)
ES (011)
BE (017)
LU (018)
IS (024)
NO (028)
SE (030)
FI (032)
LI (037)
AT (038)
CH (039)
FO (041)
AD (043)
Gl (044)
VA (045)

France
Pays-Bas
Allemagne
talie
Royaume-Uni
Ilande
Danemark
Gréce
Portuga|
Espagne
Belgique
Luxembourg
Islande
Norvege
Suede
Finlande
Liechtenstein
Autriche
Suisse

Tles Feroé
Andorre
Gibraltar
Saint-Siege

MT (046)
SM (047)
TR (052)
EE (053)
LV (054)
LT (055)
PL (060)
CZ (061)
SK (063)
HU (064)
RO (066)
BG (068)
AL (070)
UA (072)
BY (073)
MD (074)
RU (075)
Sl (091)
HR (092)
BA (093)
YU (094)
MK (096)

Malte

Saint-Marin

Turquie

Estonie

Lettonie

Lituanie

Pologne

République tcheque
Slovaquie

Hongrie

Roumanie

Bulgarie

Albanie

Ukraine

Bélarus

Moldova (République de)
Russie (Fédération de)
Slovénie

Croatie
Bosnie-Herzégovine
Yougoslavie

Ancienne république
yougoslave de Macédoine
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XC (021) Ceuta

XL (023) Melilla

MA(204) Morocco

DZ (208) Algeria

TN (212) Tunisia

LY (216) Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
EG (220) Egypt

SD (224) Sudan

MR (228) Mauritania

ML (232) Mali

BF (236) Burkina Faso

NE (240) Niger

TD (244) Chad

CV (247) Cape Verde

SN (248) Senegal

GM(252) Gambia

GW(257) Guinea-Bissau

GN (260) Guinea

SL (264) Sierra Leone

LR (268) Liberia

Cl (272) Ivory Coast

GH (276) Ghana

TG (280) Togo

BJ (284) Benin

NG (288) Nigeria

CM (302) Cameroon

CF (306) Central African Republic
GQ(310) Equatorial Guinea

ST (311) Sao Tome and Principe
GA (314) Gabon

CG (318)
CD (3292)

RW (324)
Bl (328)
SH (329)
AO (330)
ET (334)
ER (336)
DJ (338)
SO (3492)
KE (346)
UG (350)
TZ (352)
SC (355)
10 (357)

MZ (366)
MG(370)
MU (373)
KM (375)
YT (377)
ZM (378)
7W (382)

Congo

Congo (Democratic
Republic of)
Rwanda

Burundi

Saint Helena
Angola

Ethiopia

Eritrea

Dijibouti

Somalia

Kenya

Uganda

Tanzania (United Republic of)
Seychelles

British Indian Ocean
Territory
Mozambique
Madagascar
Mauritius

Comoros

Mayotte

Zambia

Zimbabwe

MW (386) Malawi

ZA (388)
NA (389)
BW (391)
SZ (393)
LS (395)

South Africa
Namibia
Botswana
Swaziland
Lesotho
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XC (021)
XL (023)
MA(204)
DZ (208)
TN (212)
LY (216)
EG (220)
SD (2924)
MR (228)
ML (232)
BF (236)
NE (240)
TD (244)
CV (247)
SN (248)
GM(252)
GW(257)
GN (260)
SL (264)
LR (268)
Cl (2792)
GH (276)
TG (280)
BJ (284)
NG (288)
CM (3092)
CF (306)
GQ(310)
ST (311)
GA (314)

Ceuta

Melilla

Maroc

Algérie

Tunisie

Jamahiriya arabe Libyenne
I::sylote

Soudan
Mauritanie

Mali

Burkina Faso
Niger

Tchad

Cap-\/ert

Sénégal

Gambie
Guinée-Bissau
Guinée

Sierra Leone
Liberia
Céte-d'lvoire
Ghana

Togo

Bénin

Nigeria

Cameroun
République centrafricaine
Guinée équatoriale

Sao Tomé et Principe

Gabon

CG (318)
CD (329)

RW (324)
Bl (328)
SH (329)
AO (330)
ET (334)
ER (336)
DJ (338)
SO (3492)
KE (346)
UG (350)
TZ (352)
SC (355)
10 (357)

MZ (366)
MG(370)
MU (373)
KM (375)
YT (377)
ZM (378)
ZW (382)

Africa - Afrique

373,

Congo

Congo (République
démocratique du)
Rwanda

Burundi
Sainte-Hélene
Angola

Ethiopie

Erythrée

Djibouti

Somalie

Kenya

Ouganda

Tanzanie (République unie de)
Seychelles

Territoire britannique de
I'océan Indien
Mozambique
Madagascar
Maurice

Comores

Mayotte

Zambie

Zimbabwe

MW (386) Malawi

ZA (388)
NA (389)
BW (391)
SZ (393)
LS (395)

Afrique du Sud
Namibie
Botswana
Swaziland
Lesotho
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US (400)
CA (404)
GL (406)
PM (408)
MX (412)
BM (413)
GT (416)
BZ (421)
HN (424)
SV (428)
NI (432)
CR (436)
PA (442)

United States
Canada
Greenland

St Pierre and Miquelon
Mexico
Bermuda
Guatemala
Belize
Honduras

El Salvador
Nicaragua
Costa Rica

Panama

Central and North America
Amérique du Nord et centrale

US (400)
CA (404)
GL (406)
PM (408)
MX (412)
BM (413)
GT (416)
BZ (421)
HN (424)
SV (428)
NI (432)
CR (436)
PA (442)

Etats-Unis
Cﬂnﬂda

Groenland
Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon

Mexique
Bermudes
Guatemala
Belize
Honduras
El Salvador
Nicaragua
Costa Rica

Panama
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Caribbean and ABahamas Islands
Antilles et lles Bahamas
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FR (001) Martinique, Guadeloupe and DM (460) Dominica FR (001) Martinique, Guadeloupe, et DM (460) Dominique
Sint Maarten (France) KT (463) Cayman lslands Saint-Martin (France) KY (463) Cayman (iles)
US (400) Puerto Rico JM (464) Jamaica US (400) P9rto Rico JM (464) Jamaique
(United States) LC (465) St Lucia (Etats-Unis) LC (465) Sainte-Lucie
Al (446) Anguilla VC (467) St Vincent and Al (446) Anguilla VC (467) Saint-Vincent-et-les-
CU (448) Cuba genadines CU (448) Cuba Grenadines
KN (449) St Kitts and Nevis VG (468) British Virgin Islands KN (449) Saint-Kitts-et-Nevis VG (468) Vierges britanniques (iles)
HT (452) Haiti BB (469) Barbados HT (452) Haiti BB (469) Barbade
BS (453) Bahamas MS (470) Montserrat BS (453) Bahamas MS (470) Montserrat
TC (454) Turks and Caicos Islands TT (472) Trinidad and Tobago TC (454) Turks et Caicos (iles) TT (472) Trinité et Tobago
DO (456) Dominican Republic GD (473) Grenada DO (456) République Dominicaine GD (473) Grenade
VI (457) US Virgin Islands AW (474) Aruba VI (457) Vierges des Etats-Unis (iles) AW (474) Aruba
AG (459) Antigua and Barbuda AN (478) Netherlands Antilles AG (459) Antigua-et-Barbuda AN (478) Antilles néerlandaises
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South America
7 »
Amérique du Sud
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7 \yp 529
512 %
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FR (001) French Guiana (France) BR (508) Brazil FR (001) Guyane francaise (France) BR (508) Brésil
CO (480) Colombia CL (512) Chile CO (480) Colombie CL (512) Chili
VE (484) Venezuela BO (516) Bolivia VE (484) Venezuela BO (516) Bolivie
GY (488) Guyana PY (520) Paraguay GY (488) Guyana PY (520) Paraguay
SR (492) Suriname UY (524) Uruguay SR (4992) §uriname UY (524) Uruguay
EC (500) Ecuador AR (528) Argentina EC (500) Equateur AR (528) Argentine
PE (504) Peru FK (529) Falkland Islands PE (504) Pérou FK (529) Falkland (iles)
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The Middle East
Moyen-Orient

TR (052) Turkey JO (628) Jordan TR (052) Turquie JO (628) Jordanie

CY (600) Cyprus SA (632) Saudi Arabia CY (600) Chypre SA (632) Arabie saoudite
LB (604) Lebanon KW (636) Kuwait LB (604) Liban KW (636) Koweit

SY (608) Syrian Arab Republic BH (640) Bahrain SY (608) République arabe syrienne BH (640) Bahrein

1IQ (612) lraq QA (644) Qatar 1Q (612) Irak QA (644) Qatar

IR (616) Iran (Islamic Republic of) AE (647) United Arab Emirates IR (616) lran (République islamique d’) AE (647) Emirats arabes unis
IL (624) lsrael OM(649) Oman IL (624) Israel OM(649) Oman

PS (625) Occupied Palestinian Territory YE (653) Yemen PS (625) Teritoire palestinien occupé YE (653) Yémen
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Western Asia - Asie occidentale

RU (075) Russian Federation
GE (076) Georgia
AM(077) Armenia

AZ (078) Aczerbaijan

KZ (079) Kazakhstan

TM (080) Turkmenistan

075

079

e

e

4

UZ (081) Uzbekistan
T) (082) Tajikistan
KG (083) Kyrgyzstan
AF (660) Afghanistan
PK (662) Pakistan

RU (075) Russie (Fédération de)
GE (076) Georgie

AM(077) Arménie

AZ (078) Aczerbaidjan

KZ (079) Kazakhstan

TM (080) Turkménistan

UZ (081) Ouzbékistan
T) (082) Tadjikistan

KG (083) Kirghizistan

AF (660) Afghanistan
PK (662) Pakistan
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Eastern Asia - Asie orientale

RU (075) Russian Federation

IN (664) India

BD (666) Bangladesh

MV (667) Maldives

LK (669) Sri Lanka

NP (672) Nepal

BT (675) Bhutan

MM (676) Myanmar

TH (680) Thailand

LA (684) Lao (People’s
Democratic Republic of)

VN (690) Vietnam

KH (696) Cambodia

ID (700) Indonesia

MY (701)
BN (703)
SG (706)
PH (708)
MN(716)
CN (720)
KP (724)

KR (728)
JP (732)
TW (736)
HK (740)
MO(743)

Malaysia
Brunei
Singapore
Philippines
Mongolia
China

Korea (People’s Demo-

cratic Republic of)
South Korea
Japan

Taiwan

Hong Kong
Macao

743\740

K&os
RIS
E

AR

RU (075) Russie (Fédération de)
IN (664) Inde

BD (666) Bangladesh

MV (667) Maldives

LK (669) Sri Lanka

NP (672) Népal

BT (675) Bhoutan

MM (676) Myanmar

TH (680) Thailande

LA (684) Laos (République démocra-

tique populaire)
VN (690) Viét nam
KH (696) Cambodge
ID (700) Indonésie

MY (701) Malaisie

BN (703) Brunéi Darussalam

SG (706) Singapour

PH (708) Philippines

MN(716) Mongolie

CN (720) Chine

KP (724) Corée (République démocra-
tique populaire de)

KR (728) Corée (République de)

JP (732) Japon

TW (736) Taiwan

HK (7 40) Hong-Kong

MO(743) Macao



INDEX

=//]

Maps - cartes

eurostat
Oceania - Océani
ceania - ceanie
400
832 BN
= 812
807 T8 :
839
77777777777777777777 819 -.
= 830 o .
=} N © 822
815 817 838 '837 .
813
804
e
US (400) The Hawaiian Islands WS (819) Samoa US (400) H’awa'l' WS (819) Samoa
(United States) MP (820) Northern Mariana Islands (Etats-Unis) MP (820) Mariannes du Nord, lles

AU (800) Australia PF (822) French Polynesia AU (800) Australie PF (822) Polynésie francaise
PG (801) Papua New Guinea FM (823) Micronesia (Federated PG (801) Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée FM (823) Micronésie (Etats fédérés
NR (803) Nauru States of) NR (803) Nauru de) .
NZ (804) New Zealand MH (824) Marshall Islands NZ (804) !\lew Zealand MH(824) Marshall, lles
SB (806) Solomon Islands PW (825) Palau SB (806) lles Salomon PW (825) Palaos
TV (807) Tuvalu AS (830) American Samoa TV (807) Tuvalu AS (830) Samoa américaines
NC (809) New Caledonia GU (831) Guam NC (809) Nouvelle-Calédonie GU (831) AGuam
WF (811) Wallis and Futuna Islands UM(832) United States Minor WF (811) Wallis-et-Futuna (iles) UM(832) |Jes mineures éloignées des
Kl (812) Kiribati Ooutlying islands Kl (812) Kiribati Etats-UnisA
PN (813) Pitcaim NF (836) Norfolk Island PN (813) Pitcaim NF (836) Norfo”i, lle
FJ (815) Fiji lslands CK (837) Cook Islands FJ (815) lles Fidji CK (837) Cook,A”es
VU (816) Vanuatu NU (838) Niue Island VU (816) Vanuatu NU (838) Niue, ||eA
TO (817) Tonga TK (839) Tokelau Island TO (817) Tonga TK (839) Tokelay, lles
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Code Text Description Observations
ISO GEO
1 2 3 4 5
AD | (043) | Andorra
AE | (647) | United Arab Emirates Abu Dhabi, Dubai, Sharjah,
Ajman, Umm Al Qaywayn,
Ras al Khaymah and
Fujairah

AF | (660) | Afghanistan

AG | (459) | Antigua and Barbuda Including Redonda Island.

Al (446) | Anguilla

AL | (070) | Albania

AM | (077) | Armenia Until 30 June 1992 Armenia appeared under
code SU (056) USSR.

AN | (478) | Netherlands Antilles Curacao, Bonaire, St | Bonaire and Curacao are part of the Leeward

Eustatius, Saba and southern | Islands.

part of St Martin Sint Maarten, Saba and Sint Eustatius are
part of the Windward Islands.
They compris an autonomous state linked to
the Netherlands since 1954.

AO | (330) | Angola Including Cabinda The enclave of Cabinda is bordered by
Congo, Congo (Dem. Rep.) and the Atlantic
Ocean.

AQ | (891) | Antarctica Territory south of 60° south

latitude; not including the
French Southern Territories
(TF), Bouvet Island (BV),
South Georgia and South
Sandwich Island (GS)

AR | (528) | Argentina Including the territory of Tierra del Fuego
(the eastern part of Tierra del Fuego island
and several small islands, including Staten
Island).

AS | (830) | American Samoa American Samoa Archipelago comprises
seven islands : Tau, Olosega, Ofu, Aundu,
Rose, Swains and Tutuila.

See code US (400).

AT | (038) | Austria

AU | (800) | Australia The following territories, although under
australian administration, appear under the
following codes:

*CC (833) - Cocos Islands (or Keeling
Islands)
*CX (834) - Christmas Islands
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*HM (835) - Heard Island and
McDonald Islands
*NF (836) - Norfolk Island
AW | (474) | Aruba Located in the Lesser Antilles, with semi-
autonomous status since 1986.
AZ | (078) | Azerbaijan Until 30 June 1992 Azerbaijan appeared
under code SU (056) USSR.
Azerbaijan also includes the Nagorno-
Karabakh Autonomous Province and the
Nakhichevan Autonomous Republic.
BA | (093) | Bosnia-Herzegovina Until 30 June 1992 Bosnia and Herzegovina
appeared under code YU (048) Yugoslavia.
See code Sl (091).
BB | (469) | Barbados
BD | (666) | Bangladesh
BE | (017) | Belgium
BF | (236) | Burkina Faso Formerly Upper Volta until 1984.
BG | (068) | Bulgaria
BH | (640) | Bahrain Consists of 33 islands, the most important of
which are Bahrain, Mouharraqg and Sitrah.
BI (328) | Burundi
BJ (284) | Benin
BM | (413) | Bermuda The major islands are Great Bermuda (or
Main Island), Somerset, Ireland, St George,
St David and Boaz.
See code GB (006).
BN | (703) | Brunei Darussalam Often referred to as Brunei Officially called Negara Brunei Darussalam.
Located on the island of Borneo.
BO | (516) | Bolivia
BR | (508) | Brazil Inluding Fernando de Noronha Island,
Martim Vez Islands, Trinidade Island.
BS | (453) | Bahamas The archipelago includes primarily Bimini,
New Providence, Andros, Eleuthera, Grand
Bahama, Great Abaco, Great Inagua,
Harbour, Long, Mayaguana and San
Salvador islands.
BT | (675) | Bhutan

20
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1 2 3 4 5

BV | (892) | Bouvet Island Formerly code XR (890) until 2000 Polar
regions

BW | (391) | Botswana

BY | (073) | Belarus Often referred to as | Until 30 June 1992 Belarus appeared under

Belorussia code SU (056) USSR.

BZ | (421) | Belize Includes Ambergris Cay and Turneffe
Islands.

CA | (404) | Canada Includes the Arctic archipelago, Baffin Land
and Victoria, Ellesmere, Banks, Devon, Axel
Heiberg and Melville Islands.

CC | (833) | Cocos Islands (or Keeling Formerly code XO (802) until 2000

Islands) Australian Oceania.

CD | (322) | Congo (Demaocratic Formerly Zaire

Republic of)

CF | (306) | Central African Republic

CG | (318) | Congo

CH | (039) | Switzerland Including the  German

territory of Busingen and the
Italian ~ municipality  of
Campione d'ltalia
Cl (272) | Céte d'lvoire Often referred to as Ivory | Officially called Cote d'lvoire.
Coast

CK | (837) | Cook Islands Formerly code XZ (814) until 2000 New
Zealand Oceania.

Main Island : Rarotonga.

CL | (512) | Chile Also includes Chiloé Island, the Chonos
archipelago, Wellington Island, the western
part of Tierra del Fuego, the Juan Fernandes
Islands, Easter Island and Sala y Gdémez
Island.

CM | (302) | Cameroon

CN | (720) | China (People’'s Republic | Often referred to as China.

of)

CO | (480) | Colombia Including Malpelo Island, San Andrés and
Providencia Islands.

CR | (436) | Costa Rica Including Coco Island.

CU | (448) | Cuba Cuba consists of the main island (Cuba), the
Camaguey, Sabana, Los Jardines de la
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Reina, Los Canarreosa and Los Colorados
archipelagos and Juventud (formerly Pinos)
Island.

CV | (247) | Cape-Verde The archipelago comprises the islands of
Santo Antdo, S8o Vicente, Santa Luzia,
Branco, Raso, Sdo Nicolau, Sal, Boa Vista,
Santiago, Brava, Fogo, Rombo and Maio.

CX | (834) | Christmas Islands Formerly code XO (802) until 2000
Australian Oceania.

CY | (600) | Cyprus

CZ | (061) | Czech Republic The Czech Republic and Slovakia formed
Czechoslovakia until 1992.

DE | (004) | Germany Including the island of | The territory of Busingen is attached to

Heligoland; excluding the | Switzerland.
territory of Blsingen See code CH (039).

DJ | (338) | Djibouti

DK | (008) | Denmark The main islands are Zealand, Funen,

Lolland, Falster, Langeland, Mgn and
Bornholm.
Two territories are located in the North
Atlantic: the Faroe Islands appearing under
code FO (041) and Greenland under code
GL (406); they are thus not included in the
statistical territory of Denmark.

DM | (460) | Dominica

DO | (456) | Dominican Republic Consists of the eastern part of the island of
Hispaniola and Saona Island.

Dz | (208) | Algeria

EC | (500) | Ecuador Including Galdpagos Islands | Also include San Cristobal Island and
Isabela Island.

EE | (053) | Estonia Baltic republic, independent since 1991.
The islands of Saaremaa and Hiiumaa are
part of the territory of Estonia.

EG | (220) | Egypt

ER | (336) | Eritrea Includes the Dahlak archipelago.

ES | (011) | Spain Including Balearic Islands | The main islands comprising the Balearic

and Canary Islands;
excluding Ceuta and Melilla
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Islands (located in the Mediterranean) are
Majorca, Minorca, Ibiza and Formentera.
The Canary Islands (archipelago located in
the Atlantic Ocean northwest of Western
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Sahara) comprise Tenerife, Fuerteventura,
Gran Canaria, Lanzarote, La Palma, Gomera
and Hierro and have been part of the
statistical territory of Spain since 1997.
XC (021) Ceuta and XC (021) Ceuta
(enclaves located in northwest Africa) are
thus not included in the statistical territory of
Spain.
ET | (334) | Ethiopia
Fl (032) | Finland Including Aland Islands The Aland Islands are also known as
Ahvenanmaa.
FJ (815) | Fiji Viti Levu and Vanua Levu are the main
islands.
FK | (529) | Falkland Islands Consisting primarily of West and East
Falkland.
See code GB (006).
FM | (823) | Micronesia (Federated Chuuk, Kosrae, Pohnpei and | Chuuk (formerly Truk).
States of) Yap. See code US (400).
FO | (041) | Faroe Islands See code DK (008).
FR | (001) | France Including Monaco and the | The overseas departments and the overseas
French overseas departments | territories form the "French overseas
(Réunion, Guadeloupe, | communities".
Martinique and  French | Only the overseas departments have
Guiana) belonged to the statistical territory of the
Community since 1997.
The overseas territories, regarded as non-
member countries, are:
*NC (809) - New Caledonia
*WF (811) - Wallis and Futuna
*PF (822) - French Polynesia
*TF (894) - French Southern Territories
The territorial under specific status are:
*YT (377) - Mayotte
*PM (408) - St Pierre and Miquelon
The island of Corsica is also part of the
statistical territory of France.
GA | (314) | Gabon
GB | (006) | United Kingdom Great Britain, Northern | Northern Ireland is also called Ulster.
Ireland, Channel Islands and | The Channel Islands comprise Jersey,
Isle of Man Guernsey, Alderney and Sark.
The  following  territories,  although
dependent of the United Kingdom, appear
under the followng codes:
*AQ (891) - Antarctica
*BM (413) - Bermuda
*FK (529) - Falkland Islands
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Gl (044) - Gibraltar
*GS (893) - South Georgia and South
Sandwich Islands
IO (357) - British Indian  Ocean
Territory
*KY (463) - Cayman Islands
*MS (470) - Montserrat
*PN (813) - Pitcairn
*SH (329) - Santa Helena
*TC (454) - Turks and Caicos Islands
*VG (468) - Virgin Islands (British)

GD | (473) | Grenada Including Southern Grena- | The southern Grenadine Islands include

dines Carriacou and Petit Martinique Islands.

GE | (076) | Georgia Until 30 June 1992 Georgia appeared under
code SU (056) USSR.

Georgia comprises two  autonomous
republics, Abkhazia and Adjaria, and an
autonomous province, South Ossetia.

GH | (276) | Ghana

Gl (044) | Gibraltar See code GB (006).

GL | (406) | Greenland Greenland has a status of internal autonomy.
See code DK (008).

GM | (252) | Gambia

GN | (260) | Guinea Guinea includes the Los lIslands off the
capital, Conakry.

GQ | (310) | Equatorial Guinea Equatorial Guinea consists of a mainland
part, Mbini (formerly Rio Muni), and an
island part, island of Bioko (formerly
Fernando Po6o), together with the small
island of Pagalu (formerly Annobdn),
Corisco Island and the Elobeys Islands.

GR | (009) | Greece

GS | (893) | South Georgia and South Formerly code XR (890) until 2000 (Polar

Sandwich Islands regions)

GT | (416) | Guatemala

GU | (831) | Guam

GW | (257) | Guinea-Bissau Comprises about 60 islands including the
Bijagos archipelago.

GY | (488) | Guyana Formerly British Guiana.
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HK | (740) | Hong Kong Hong Kong Special | Transfer of sovereignty to China in 1997
Administrative Region of | Hong Kong can be divided into three areas:
the People’s Republic of | the island of Hong Kong; the mainland
China. peninsula of Kowloon and Stoncutters
Island; the New Territories and Lantao
Island.
HM | (835) | Heard Island and
McDonald Islands
HN | (424) | Honduras Including Swan Islands Includes the Bahia islands.
HR | (092) | Croatia Until 30 June 1992 Croatia appeared under
code YU (048) Yugoslavia.
See code Sl (091).
HT | (452) | Haiti Haiti consists of the western part of the
island of Hispaniola and the islands of
Gonave, Tortue, Vache and Grande
Cayemite.
HU | (064) | Hungary
ID | (700) | Indonesia The achipelago includes the islands of
Sumatra, Java, Bali, Flores and Timor, part
of Borneo (Kalimantal), Sulawesi (Celebes)
and the western part of New Guinea (Irian
Jaya).
IE (007) | Ireland Also known as Eire.
IL (624) | Israel
IN (664) | India Including Laccadive Island, Minicoy Island,
Amindivi Island, Andaman and Nicobar
Islands.
I0 | (357) | British Indian Ocean | Chagos Archipelago The Chagos archipelago, a British territory
Territory since 1965, is also known as the Oil Islands.
IQ | (612) | Iraq
IR (616) | Iran (Islamic Republic of)
IS (024) | Iceland
IT (005) | Italy Including Livigno; Including Elba, Sardinia and Sicily.
excluding the municipality | The statistical territory of Campione d'ltalia
of Campione d'ltalia is included in Switzerland.
See code CH (039).
JM | (464) | Jamaica
JO | (628) | Jordan
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JP (732) | Japan Comprises four major islands: Hokkaido,
Honshu, Shikoku and Kyushu.
KE | (346) | Kenya
KG | (083) | Kyrgyzstan Until 30 June 1992 Kyrgyzstan appeared
under code SU (056) USSR.
KH | (696) | Cambodia
KI (812) | Kiribati Archipelago comprising the Gilbert, Phoenix
and a part of the Ligne Islands.
KM | (375) | Comoros Anjouan, Grande Comore | Anjouan (Nzwani), Grande-Comore (or
and Mohéli Ngazidja) and Mohéli (Mwali); the
archipelago includes a fourth island,
Mayotte.
See code YT (377).
KN | (449) | St Kitts and Nevis Includes the islands of St Christopher and
Nevis.
KP | (724) | Korea (Democratic People's | Often referred to as North
Republic of) Korea
KR | (728) | Korea (Republic of) Often referred to as South | Including Cheju Island
Korea
KW | (636) | Kuwait Including the islands of Bolbiyan, Warbah
and Failakah.
KY | (463) | Cayman Islands The archipelago includes Grand Cayman,
Little Cayman and Cayman Brac.
See code GB (006).
Kz | (079) | Kazakhstan Until 30 June 1992 Kazakhstan appeared
under code SU (056) USSR.
LA | (684) | Lao (People’s Democratic | Often referred to as Laos
Republic of)
LB | (604) | Lebanon
LC | (465) | StLucia
LI (037) | Liechtenstein
LK | (669) | SriLanka Formerly called Ceylon.
LR | (268) | Liberia
LS | (395) | Lesotho Landlocked in South Africa.
LT | (055) | Lithuania Baltic republic, independent since 1991.
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LU | (018) | Luxembourg
LV | (054) | Latvia Baltic republic, independent since 1991.
LY | (216) | Libyan Arab Jamahiriya Often referred to as Libya.
MA | (204) | Morocco
MD | (074) | Moldova (Republic of) Until 30 June 1992 Moldova appeared under
code SU (056) USSR.
MG | (370) | Madagascar Includes Nosy-Be Island.
MH | (824) | Marshall Islands Archipelago comprising the attol Ratak and
Ralik Islands.
See code US (400).
MK"™ | (096) | Former Yugoslav Republic Until 30 June 1992 the Former Yugoslav
of Macedonia republic of Macedonia appeared under code
YU (048) Yugoslavia.
See code SI (091).
ML | (232) | Mali
MM | (676) | Myanmar Often referred to as Burma
MN | (716) | Mongolia
MO | (743) | Macao Special Administrative | Former  portuguese  overseas territory,
Region of the People's | located west of Hong Kong on the southeast
Republic of China. coast of China
Returned to China in 1999.
MP | (820) | Northern Mariana Islands The main islands are Saipan, Tinian and
Rota.
MR | (228) | Mauritania
MS | (470) | Montserrat Part of the Leeward Islands of the Lesser
Antilles.
See code GB (006).
MT | (046) | Malta Including Gozo and Comino | The archipelago consists of the islands of
Gozo, Comino, Cominotto and Filfola.
MU | (373) | Mauritius Mauritius, Rodrigues Island,
Agalega Island and
Cargados Carajos Shoals (St
Brandon Islands)
MV | (667) | Maldives

(1) Provisional Code that does not affect the definitive denomination of the country to be attributed after the conclusion of the negotiations currently taking place in the United
Nations.

27




Geonomenclature 2001

INDEX

=/

eurostat

Code Text Description Observations
ISO GEO
1 2 3 4 5
MW | (386) | Malawi
MX | (412) | Mexico
MY | (701) | Malaysia Peninsular Malaysia and | Sabah and Sarawak are located on the
Eastern Malaysia (Sarawak, | northwest coast of Borneo.
Sabah and Labuan)
MZ | (366) | Mozambique
NA | (389) | Namibia Independent since 1990; before that date it
was part of the territory of South Africa .
NC | (809) | New Caledonia Including Loyalty Islands | Other dependency: Surprise Islande.
(Maré, Lifu and Ouvéa) See code FR (001).
NE | (240) | Niger
NF | (836) | Norfolk Island
NG | (288) | Nigeria
NI (432) | Nicaragua Including Corn Islands
NL | (003) | Netherlands The autonomous island territories in the
Caribbean which are part of the Kingdom
appear under the following codes:
*AN (478) - Netherlands Antilles
*AW (474) - Aruba.
NO | (028) | Norway Including Svalbard Archi- | The Svalbard archipelago consists mainly of
pelago and Jan Mayen | Spitsbergen, North East Land, Barents
Island Island, Prince Charles Foreland, King
Charles Island and Bear Island.
Bouvet Island appears under code BV (892),
Peter 1st Island and Queen Maud Land
appear under code AQ (891).
NP | (672) | Nepal
NR | (803) | Nauru
NU | (838) | Niue Islands
NZ | (804) | New Zealand Excluding Ross Dependency | Including the Chatham Islands, the
(Antarctica) Kermadec Group and the Three Kings,
Auckland, Campbell, Antipodes, Bounty and
Snares Islands.
The following islands, although administered
by New Zealand, appear under the following
codes:
*CK (837) - Cook Islands
*NU (838) - Niue Islands
*TK (839) - Tokelau Islands
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OM | (649) | Oman Including part of the Moussandam peninsula.
PA | (442) | Panama Including former Canal | Includes Las Perlas archipelago, Coiba
Zone Island and El Rey Island.
PE | (504) | Peru
PF | (822) | French Polynesia Marquesas Islands, Society | Society Islands Archipelago (of which Tahiti
Islands (including Tahiti), | is the most important island) comprises the
Tuamotu Islands, Gambier | Leeward and Windward island groups.
Islands and Austral Islands. | Gambier or Mangareva Islands.
The Tubuai archipelago comprises Tubuat,
Rimatara, Rurutu, Raivavaé and Rapa Iti.
Clipperton Island, uninhabited atoll off the
coast of Mexico.
See code FR (001).
PG | (801) | Papua New Guinea Eastern part of New Guinea; | New Britain, New Ireland, New Hanover,
Bismarck Archipelago | the Duke of York Islands and the Admiralty
(including New Britain, | Islands comprise the Bismarck archipelago.
New Ireland, Lavongai
(New Hanover) and
Admiralty Islands);
Northern Salomon Islands
(Bougainville and Buka);
Trobriand Islands, Woodlark
Island; d'Entrecasteaux
Islands and  Louisiade
Archipelago
PH | (708) | Philippines The main islands are Luzon, Mindanao,
Mindoro, Palawan and the archipelago of
Visayas.
PK | (662) | Pakistan
PL | (060) | Poland
PM | (408) | St Pierre and Miquelon French territorial community under specific
status.
See code FR (001).
PN | (813) | Pitcairn Including Ducie, Henderson | Under the jurisdiction of the British High
and Oeno Islands Commissioner to New Zealand.
See code GB (006).
PS | (625) | Occupied Palestinian West Bank (including East
Territory Jerusalem) and Gaza Strip
PT | (010) | Portugal Including  Azores and | The archipelago of the Azores comprises
Madeira nine islands: S&o Miguel, Santa Maria,
Terceira, Graciosa, S8o Jorge, Pico, Faial,
Flores and Corvo.
Madeira also includes the island of Porto
Santo.
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PW | (825) | Palau Palau comprises 26 islands, including Koror
and the Babelthuap.
See code US (400).
PY | (520) | Paraguay
QA | (644) | Qatar
QQ | (950) | Stores and provisions Optional heading
or
QR | (951) | Stores and  provisions | Optional heading
within the framework of
intra-Community trade
QS | (952) | Stores and  provisions | Optional heading
within the framework of
trade with Third Countries
QU | (958) | Countries and territories not | Optional heading If the source of the goods cannot be determi
or specified ned, code QU (958) can be used. If the type
of trade can be determined (intra-community
or with non-member countries), code QV
(959) or QW (960) can be used.
QV | (959) | Countries and territories not | Optional heading
specified in the framework
of intra-Community trade
QW | (960) | Countries and territories not | Optional heading
specified in the framework
of trade with third countries
QX | (977) | Countries and territories not | Optional heading If the source of the goods cannot be
or specified for commercial or determined for confidential commercial or
military reasons military reasons, code QX (977) is to be
used.
If the type of trade can be determined (intra-
Community or with non-member countries),
code QY (978) or QZ (979) can be used.
QY | (978) | Countries and territories not | Optional heading
specified for commercial or
military reasons in the
framework of intra-
Community trade
QZ | (979) | Countries and territories not | Optional heading
specified for commercial or
military reasons in the
framework of trade with
third countries
RO | (066) | Romania
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RU | (075) | Russian Federation Often referred to as Russia The Russian Federation corresponds to the
former Russian Soviet Federal Socialist
Republic.
It also includes:
the enclave of Kaliningrad,;
Franz Josef Land, Novaya Zemlya,
Zevernya Zemlya, the New Siberian
Islands and Wrangel Island in the Arctic
Ocean.
The Kuril Islands and Sakhalin Island in
the Pacific Ocean.
RW | (324) | Rwanda
SA | (632) | Saudi Arabia
SB | (806) | Solomon Islands Comprises South Salomon Islands and Santa
Cruz Islands.
SC | (355) | Seychelles Mahé Island, Praslin Island, | Archipelago of 115 isles and islands.
La Digue, Frégate and
Silhouette; Amirante Islands
(including Desroches,
Alphonse, Plate and
Coétivy); Faquhar Islands
(including Providence);
Aldabra Islands and
Cosmoledo Islands
SD | (224) | Sudan
SE | (030) | Sweden Also includes the islands of Gotland and
Oland.
SG | (706) | Singapore
SH | (329) | Santa Helena Including Ascension Island | The other islands of the Tristan da Cunha
and Tristan da Cunha | archipelago are Gough, Inaccessible and
Islands Nightingale.
See code GB (006).
Sl (091) | Slovenia Until 30 June 1992 Slovenia appeared under
code YU (048) Yugoslavia.
Before 1991 Slovenia was one of the
republics of the Socialist Federal Republic of
Yugoslavia, together with Bosnia and
Herzegovina, Croatia, Macedonia,
Montenegro and Serbia.
SK | (063) | Slovakia See code CZ (061).
SL | (264) | Sierra Leone Including Sherbro Island.
SM | (047) | San Marino Landlocked state in Italy.
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SN | (248) | Senegal Including the island of Gorée.

SO | (342) | Somalia

SR | (492) | Suriname Formerly Dutch Guiana.

ST | (311) | Sao Tome and Principe Comprises the islands of Sao Tome and
Principe and the small islands of Pedras
Tinhosa and Rolas.

SV | (428) | El Salvador

SY | (608) | Syrian Arab Republic Often referred to as Syria

SZ | (393) | Swaziland Also called Ngwane.

TC | (454) | Turks and Caicos Islands The Turks Islands consist primarily of Grand
Turk and Salt Cay.

See code GB (006)).

TD | (244) | Chad

TF | (894) | French Southern Territories | Including Kerguélen Islands,

Amsterdam Island, Saint-
Paul Island, Crozet
Archipelago

TG | (280) | Togo

TH | (680) | Thailand

TJ (082) | Tajikistan Until 30 June 1992 Tajikistan appeared
under code SU (056) USSR.

TK | (839) | Tokelau Islands

TM | (080) | Turkmenistan Until 30 June 1992 Turkmenistan appeared
under code SU (056) USSR.

TN | (212) | Tunisia Including the island of Djerba.

TO | (817) | Tonga Consists primarily of the Vava'u and Niuas
Islands, the Ha'apai and Tongatapu groups
and Eua Island.

TP | (626) | East Timor Territory under United Nations transitional
administration.

TR | (052) | Turkey

TT | (472) | Trinidad and Tobago

TV | (807) | Tuvalu The main atoll: Funafuti.
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TW | (736) | Taiwan Separate customs territory of | Formerly Formosa.
Taiwan, Penghu, Kinmen | Including the Penghu or Pescadores Islands
and Matsu. and the Quemoy and Matsu Islands.
TZ | (352) | Tanzania (United Republic | Tanganyika, Zanzibar Island | The main islands are Zanzibar, Pemba et
of) and Pemba Mafia.
Tanganyika is the mainland part of Tanzania.
UA | (072) | Ukraine Until 30 June 1992 Ukraine appeared under
code SU (056) USSR.
UG | (350) | Uganda
UM | (832) | United State Minor outlying | Including Baker Island, | Navassa Island was previously included in
islands Howland Island, Jarvis | code XA (810) until 1994, and from 1995
Island, Johnston  Atoll, | until 2000 in code US (400).
Kingman Reef, Midway
Islands, Navassa Island,
Palmyra Atoll and Wake
Island
US | (400) | United States Including Puerto Rico Includes Alaska, the Hawaiian Islands and
Navassa Island (which appeared under code
XA (810) until 1994.
The USA is responsible for the following
territories:
Puerto Rico, the Marshall Islands (code
MH (824), the Federated States of
Micronesia FM (823) and the Republic of
Palau PW (825) states in "free
association™ with the USA,
American Samoa AS (830), Guam GU
(831), United States Minor outlying
islands UM (832), the US Virgin Islands
VI (457) unincorporated territories of the
United States.
Apart from Puerto Rico, the territories
indicated are bot part of the statistical
territory of the USA.
Puerto Rico comprises the islands of Puerto
Rico, Mona, Vieques and Culebra.
Uy | (524) | Uruguay
Uz | (081) | Uzbekistan Until 30 June 1992 Uzbekistan appeared
under code SU (056) USSR.
VA | (045) | Holy See Often referred to as Vatican | Is not included in the statistical territory of
City State Italy
VC | (467) | St  Vincent and the Comprises St Vincent Island and the
Grenadines northern  Grenadine Islands  (Bequia,
Canouan, Moustique, Mayreau and Union
Islands).
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VE | (484) | Venezuela Including Aves Island.
VG | (468) | Virgin Islands (British) Archipelago in the Lesser Antilles consisting
primarily of Tortola, Virgin Gorda,
Anegada, Jost Van Dyke, Peter and Salt
Islands.
VI (457) | Virgin Islands (USA) The three main islands are St Thomas, St
John and St Croix.
See code US (400).
VN | (690) | Viet Nam
VU | (816) | Vanuatu The four biggest islands are Santo,
Malekula, Efate and Tanna.
WF | (811) | Wallis and Futuna Uvea is the biggest of the Wallis Islands.
Futuna and Alofi comprise the Horn Islands.
See code FR (001).
WS | (819) | Samoa Formerly known as Western | Archipelago comprising primarily the
Samoa Savai'i, Upolu, Apolima and Manono
islands.
XC | (021) | Ceuta
XL | (023) | Melilla Including Pefién de Vélez de
la Gomera, Pefion de
Alhucemas and Chafarinas
Islands
YE | (653) | Yemen Formerly North Yemen and | Including the islands of Kamaran, Perim and
South Yemen Socotra.
YT | (377) | Mayotte Grande-Terre and Pamandzi | Also called Mahoré (Maoré)
Mayotte is part of the Comoros archipelago.
See code FR (001).
YU | (094) | Yugoslavia Serbia and Montenegro Until 30 June 1992 the Federal Republic of
Yugoslavia appeared under code YU (048)
Yugoslavia.
See code Sl (091).
Serbia  administers  the  autonomous
provinces of Kosovo and Vojvodina.
ZA | (388) | South Africa Including Marion Island and Prince Edouard
Island.
ZM | (378) | Zambia
ZW | (382) | Zimbabwe
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ML | 232 | Mali
1021 EFTA . MR | 228 | Mauritania
European Free Trade Association MU | 373 | Mauritius
CH | 039 | Switzerland MW | 386 | Malawi
IS 024 | Iceland Mz | 366 | Mozambique
LI 037 | Liechtenstein NA | 389 | Namibia
NO | 028 | Norway NE | 240 | Niger
o oA | | e
Afrlcan,_Carlbbean and Pac_lflc countries, NU | 838 | Niue Islands
signatories to the Partnership Agreement PG 801 | Papua New Guinea
AG | 459 | Antigua and Barbuda PW | 825 | Palau
AO | 330 | Angola RW | 324 | Rwanda
BB | 469 | Barbados SB 806 | Solomon Islands
BF 236 | Burkina Faso SC 355 | Seychelles
BI 328 | Burundi SD | 224 | Sudan
BJ 284 | Benin SL 264 | Sierra Leone
BS 453 | Bahamas SN 248 | Senegal
BW | 391 | Botswana SO 342 | Somalia
Bz 421 | Belize SR 492 | Suriname
CD | 322 | Congo (Democratic Republic of) ST 311 | Sao Tome and Principe
CF 306 | Central African Republic SZ 393 | Swaziland
CG | 318 | Congo TD | 244 | Chad
Cl 272 | Cote d'lvoire TG | 280 | Togo
CK | 837 | Cook Islands TO | 817 | Tonga
CM | 302 | Cameroon TT 472 | Trinidad and Tobago
CV | 247 | Cape-Verde TV | 807 | Tuvalu
DJ 338 | Djibouti TZ 352 | Tanzania (United Republic of)
DM | 460 | Dominica UG | 350 | Uganda
DO | 456 | Dominican Republic VC | 467 | StVincent and the Grenadines
ER 336 | Eritrea VU | 816 | Vanuatu
ET 334 | Ethiopia WS | 819 | Samoa
FJ 815 | Fiji ZA | 388 | South Africa
FM | 823 | Micronesia (Federated States of) ZM | 378 | Zambia
GA | 314 | Gabon ZW | 382 | Zimbabwe
ga gg g[g:%da 1051 Mediterranean basin countries
GM | 252 | Gambia AL 070 | Albania
GN | 260 | Guinea BA | 093 | Bosnia-Herzegovina
GQ | 310 | Equatorial Guinea CY | 600 | Cyprus
GW | 257 | Guinea-Bissau Dz | 208 | Algeria
GY | 488 | Guyana EG 220 | Egypt
HT | 452 | Haiti Gl 044 | Gibraltar
M 464 | Jamaica HR | 092 | Croatia
KE | 346 | Kenya IL 624 | Israel
KI 812 | Kiribati JO 628 | Jordan
KM | 375 | Comoros LB 604 | Lebanon
KN | 449 | StKitts and Nevis LY | 216 | Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
LC 465 | St Lucia MA | 204 | Morocco
LR | 268 | Liberia MK® | 096 | Former Yugoslav Republic of
LS 395 | Lesotho Macedonia
MG | 370 | Madagascar MT | 046 | Malta
MH | 824 | Marshall Islands PS 625 | Occupied Palestinian Territory
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Sl 091 | Slovenia
SY 608 | Syrian Arab Republic 1059 SAARC_ L .
TN 212 | Tunisia SOL_Jth Asian Association for Regional Coope-
TR | 052 | Turkey ration
XC | 021 | Ceuta BD | 666 | Bangladesh
XL | 023 | Melilla BT | 675 | Bhutan
YU | 094 | Yugoslavia IN 664 | India
LK | 669 | SrilLanka
1053 OPEC’ . . . MV | 667 | Maldives
Organisation of Petroleum Exporting Countries NP 672 | Nepal
AE 647 | United Arab Emirates PK 662 | Pakistan
Dz | 208 | Algeria .
D 700 Ingonesia 1110  European Union (15)
1Q 612 | Iraq AT | 038 | Austria
IR 616 | Iran (Islamic Republic of) BE 017 | Belgium
KW | 636 | Kuwait DE | 004 | Germany
LY | 216 | Libyan Arab Jamahiriya DK | 008 | Denmark
NG | 288 | Nigeria ES 011 | Spain
QA | 644 | Qatar Fl 032 | Finland
SA 632 | Saudi Arabia FR 001 | France
VE | 484 | Venezuela GB | 006 | United Kingdom
GR 009 | Greece
1057 ASEAN _ _ IE 007 | Ireland
Association of South-East Asian Nations IT 005 | Italy
BN | 703 | Brunei Darussalam LU 018 | Luxembourg
ID 700 | Indonesia NL 003 | Netherlands
KH | 696 | Cambodia PT 010 | Portugal
LA | 684 | Lao (People's Democratic SE 030 | Sweden
Republic of) 5910 | Miscellaneous (countries not
MM | 676 | Myanmar specified) intra
MY | 701 | Malaysia
PH | 708 | Philippines 1115 EEA _
SG 706 | Singapore European Economic Area
TH 680 | Thailand IS 024 | Iceland
VN | 690 | Viet Nam LI 037 | Liechtenstein
1058 Latin American countries NO (1)%0 Eﬁmﬁn Union (15)
AR | 528 | Argentina
BO | 516 | Bolivia 1120 CEEC _
BR 508 | Brazil Central and Eastern European countries
CL | 512 | Chile AL | 070 | Albania
CO | 480 | Colombia BA | 093 | Bosnia-Herzegovina
CR | 436 | Costa Rica BG | 068 | Bulgaria
CU | 448 | Cuba Ccz 061 | Czech Republic
DO | 456 | Dominican Republic EE 053 | Estonia
EC 500 | Ecuador HR | 092 | Croatia
GT | 416 | Guatemala HU | 064 | Hungary
HN | 424 | Honduras LT 055 | Lithuania
HT | 452 | Haiti LV | 054 | Latvia
MX | 412 | Mexico MK® | 096 | Former Yugoslav Republic of
NI 432 | Nicaragua Macedonia
PA 442 | Panama PL 060 | Poland
PE 504 | Peru RO | 066 | Romania
PY 520 | Paraguay Sl 091 | Slovenia
SV 428 | El Salvador SK 063 | Slovakia
Uy | 524 | Uruguay YU | 094 | Yugoslavia
VE | 484 | Venezuela
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. . MY | 701 | Malaysia
1130 Candidate countries NZ | 804 | New éealand
BG | 068 | Bulgaria PE 504 | Peru
CY | 600 | Cyprus PG 801 | Papua New Guinea
Cz 061 | Czech Republic PH 708 | Philippines
EE 053 | Estonia RU 075 | Russian Federation
HU | 064 | Hungary SG 706 | Singapore
LT 055 | Lithuania TH 680 | Thailand
LV 054 | Latvia TW | 736 | Taiwan
MT | 046 | Malta us 400 | United States
PL 060 | Poland VN | 690 | Viet Nam
RO | 066 | Romania .
S| 091 | Slovenia 1811  Extra-uropean Union 15
SK 063 | Slovakia 5190 | Other European countries
TR 052 | Turkey 5200 | Africa
5300 | America
1310 NAFTA 5400 | Asia
North American Free Trade Agreement 5500 | Oceania and Polar regions
CA | 404 | Canada 5920 | Miscellaneous (countries not
MX | 412 | Mexico specified) intra
us 400 | United States
1815 CIS
1330 MERCOSUR Commonwealth of Independent States
South American Common Market AM | 077 | Armenia
AR | 528 | Argentina AZ | 078 | Azerbaijan
BR 508 | Brazil BY | 073 | Belarus
PY 520 | Paraguay GE | 076 | Georgia
uYy | 524 | Uruguay KG | 083 | Kyrgyzstan
Kz 079 | Kazakhstan
1410 NICs . - . . MD | 074 | Moldova (Republic of)
Newly-industrialised Asian countries RU 075 | Russian Federation
HK | 740 | Hong Kong TJ 082 | Tajikistan
KR | 728 | Korea (Republic of) TM | 080 | Turkmenistan
SG 706 | Singapore UA | 072 | Ukraine
TW | 736 | Taiwan uz 081 | Uzbekistan
1415 DAEs 1820 OECD excluding E.U.
Dynamic Asian economies Organisation for Economic Cooperation and
HK | 740 | Hong Kong Development, excluding E.U.
KR | 728 | Korea (Republic of) AU | 800 | Australia
MY | 701 | Malaysia CA | 404 | Canada
SG 706 | Singapore CC | 833 | Cocos Islands (or Keeling Islands)
TH 680 | Thailand CH 039 | Switzerland
TW | 736 | Taiwan CX | 834 | Christmas Islands
Cz 061 | Czech Republic
1420 APEC . . . HM | 835 | Heard Island and McDonald
Asia Pacific Economic Cooperation Islands
AU | 800 | Australia HU | 064 | Hungary
BN 703 | Brunei Darussalam IS 024 | Iceland
CA | 404 | Canada JP 732 | Japan
CL | 512 | Chile KR | 728 | Korea (Republic of)
CN | 720 | China (People's Republic of) MX | 412 | Mexico
HK | 740 | Hong Kong NF 836 | Norfolk Island
ID 700 | Indonesia NO | 028 | Norway
JP 732 | Japan NZ | 804 | New Zealand
KR | 728 | Korea (Republic of) PL 060 | Poland
MX | 412 | Mexico SK 063 | Slovakia
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Code Text Code Text

TR 052 | Turkey VI
us 400 United States

457 | Virgin Islands (USA)

1) Provisional Code that does not affect the definitive denomination of the country to be attributed after the conclusion of the negotiations currently taking place in the United
Nations.
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Geographic areas of the same level do not overlap.
Code Text Code Text
MK® | 096 | Former Yugoslav Republic of
5000 World Macedonia
5100 | Europe MT | 046 | Malta
5200 | Africa NO | 028 | Norway
5300 | America PL 060 | Poland
5400 | Asia RO | 066 | Romania
5500 | Oceania and Polar regions RU 075 | Russian Federation
5900 | Miscellaneous (countries not Sl 091 | Slovenia
specified) and countries not SK 063 | Slovakia
determined SM | 047 | San Marino
TR | 052 | Turkey
5100 Europe UA | 072 | Ukraine
5110 | European Union VA | 045 | Holy See
5190 | Other European countries YU | 094 | Yugoslavia
5110 European Union 5200 Africa
AT | 038 | Austria 5210 | North Africa
BE 017 | Belgium 5290 | Other African countries
D5 | e | Sormany 5210  North Africa
ES 011 | Spain Dz | 208 | Algeria
Fl 032 | Finland EG | 220 | Egypt
FR 001 | France LY | 216 | Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
GB | 006 | United Kingdom MA | 204 | Morocco
GR | 009 | Greece TN 212 | Tunisia
IE 007 | Ireland XC | 021 | Ceuta
IT 005 | ltaly XL | 023 | Melilla
I,:lllf 8(1)2 hgﬁg:g%rsg 5290 Other African countries
PT 010 | Portugal AO | 330 | Angola
SE 030 | Sweden BF 236 | Burkina Faso
5910 | Miscellaneous (countries not BI 328 | Burundi
specified) intra BJ 284 | Benin
. BW | 391 | Botswana
5190  Other European countries CD | 322 | Congo (Democratic Republic of)
AD | 043 | Andorra CF 306 | Central African Republic
AL | 070 | Albania CG | 318 | Congo
BA | 093 | Bosnia-Herzegovina Cl 272 | Cote d'lvoire
BG | 068 | Bulgaria CM | 302 | Cameroon
BY | 073 | Belarus CV | 247 | Cape-Verde
CH | 039 | Switzerland DJ 338 | Djibouti
CY | 600 | Cyprus ER 336 | Eritrea
Cz 061 | Czech Republic ET 334 | Ethiopia
EE 053 | Estonia GA | 314 | Gabon
FO 041 | Faroe Islands GH | 276 | Ghana
Gl 044 | Gibraltar GM | 252 | Gambia
HR | 092 | Croatia GN | 260 | Guinea
HU | 064 | Hungary GQ | 310 | Equatorial Guinea
IS 024 | Iceland GW | 257 | Guinea-Bissau
LI 037 | Liechtenstein 10 357 | British Indian Ocean Territory
LT 055 | Lithuania KE | 346 | Kenya
LV | 054 | Latvia KM | 375 | Comoros
MD | 074 | Moldova (Republic of) LR 268 | Liberia
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Code Text Code Text
LS 395 | Lesotho KN | 449 | StKitts and Nevis
MG | 370 | Madagascar KY | 463 | Cayman Islands
ML | 232 | Mali LC | 465 | StLucia
MR | 228 | Mauritania MS | 470 | Montserrat
MU | 373 | Mauritius MX | 412 | Mexico
MW | 386 | Malawi NI 432 | Nicaragua
Mz | 366 | Mozambique PA | 442 | Panama
NA | 389 | Namibia SV 428 | El Salvador
NE | 240 | Niger TC 454 | Turks and Caicos Islands
NG | 288 | Nigeria TT 472 | Trinidad and Tobago
RW | 324 | Rwanda VC | 467 | StVincent and the Grenadines
SC 355 | Seychelles VG | 468 | Virgin Islands (British)
SD 224 | Sudan VI 457 | Virgin Islands (USA)
SH 329 | Santa Helena .
SL | 264 | Sierra Leone 5330 South America
SN 248 | Senegal AR | 528 | Argentina
SO 342 | Somalia BO | 516 | Bolivia
ST 311 | Sao Tome and Principe BR | 508 | Brazil
SZ 393 | Swaziland CL | 512 | Chile
TD | 244 | Chad CO | 480 | Colombia
TG | 280 | Togo EC 500 | Ecuador
TZ 352 | Tanzania (United Republic of) FK | 529 | Falkland Islands
UG | 350 | Uganda GY | 488 | Guyana
YT 377 | Mayotte PE 504 | Peru
ZA | 388 | South Africa PY 520 | Paraguay
ZM | 378 | Zambia SR 492 | Suriname
ZW | 382 | Zimbabwe uYy | 524 | Uruguay
5300  America VE | 484 | Venezuela
5310 | North America 5400  Asia
5320 | Central America and Caribbean 5410 | Near and Middle Eastern
5330 | South America countries
5310  North America 5490 | Other Asian countries
CA | 404 | Canada 5410 Near and Middle Eastern countries
GL | 406 | Greenland AE 647 | United Arab Emirates
PM | 408 | StPierre and Miquelon AM | 077 | Armenia
us 400 | United States AZ | 078 | Azerbaijan
5320 Central America and Caribbean CB;E' gég CB;gg:Zlig
AG | 459 | Antigua and Barbuda IL 624 | Israel
Al 446 | Anguilla 1Q 612 | Iraq
AN | 478 | Netherlands Antilles IR 616 | Iran (Islamic Republic of)
AW | 474 | Aruba JO 628 | Jordan
BB | 469 | Barbados KW | 636 | Kuwait
BM | 413 | Bermuda LB 604 | Lebanon
BS 453 | Bahamas OM | 649 | Oman
Bz 421 | Belize PS 625 | Occupied Palestinian Territory
CR 436 | Costa Rica QA | 644 | Qatar
CU | 448 | Cuba SA | 632 | Saudi Arabia
DM | 460 | Dominica SY 608 | Syrian Arab Republic
DO | 456 | Dominican Republic YE | 653 | Yemen
g? ﬂg g[:ir::g%la 5490 Other Asian countries
HN | 424 | Honduras AF 660 | Afghanistan
HT | 452 | Haiti BD | 666 | Bangladesh
JM 464 | Jamaica BN 703 | Brunei Darussalam
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Code Text Code Text
BT 675 | Bhutan FM | 823 | Micronesia (Federated States of)
CN | 720 | China (People's Republic of) GS 893 | South Georgia and South
HK | 740 | Hong Kong Sandwich Islands
ID 700 | Indonesia GU | 831 | Guam
IN 664 | India Kl 812 | Kiribati
JP 732 | Japan MH | 824 | Marshall Islands
KG | 083 | Kyrgyzstan MP | 820 | Northern Mariana Islands
KH | 696 | Cambodia NC | 809 | New Caledonia
KP 724 | Korea (Democratic People's NR | 803 | Nauru
Republic of) PF 822 | French Polynesia
KR | 728 | Korea (Republic of) PG 801 | Papua New Guinea
Kz | 079 | Kazakhstan PN 813 | Pitcairn
LA | 684 | Lao (People's Democratic PW | 825 | Palau
Republic of) SB 806 | Solomon Islands
LK | 669 | SriLanka TF 894 | French Southern Territories
MM | 676 | Myanmar TO 817 | Tonga
MN | 716 | Mongolia TV | 807 | Tuvalu
MO | 743 | Macao UM | 832 | United State Minor outlying
MV | 667 | Maldives islands
MY | 701 | Malaysia VU | 816 | Vanuatu
NP 672 | Nepal WF | 811 | Wallis and Futuna
PH 708 | Philippines WS | 819 | Samoa
gg ?gé g?rl](;tsgre 5900 Miscellanequs (countries not specified)
TH | 680 | Thailand and countries not determined
TJ 082 | Tajikistan 5910 | Miscellaneous (countries not
TM | 080 | Turkmenistan specified) intra
TP 626 | East Timor 5920 | Miscellaneous (countries not
TW | 736 | Taiwan specified) extra
Uz | 081 | Uzbekistan 5990 | Miscellaneous (countries not
VN | 690 | Viet Nam specified) not determined
5500 Oceania and Polar regions 5910 Miscellaneous (countries not specified)
5510 | Australia and New Zealand Intra
5590 | Other countries of Oceania and QV | 959 | Countries and territories not
Polar regions specified in the framework of
: intra-Community trade
5510 Australia and New Zealand QY | 978 | Countries and territories not
AU | 800 | Australia specified for commercial or
CcC 833 Cocos Islands (Or Keeling |S|and5) m|||tary reasons in the framework
CK | 837 | Cook Islands of intra-Community trade
CX | 834 | Christmas Islands
HM | 835 | Heard Island and McDonald 5920 Miscellaneous (countries not specified)
Islands extra
NF | 836 | Norfolk Island QW | 960 | Countries and territories not
NU | 838 | Niue Islands specified in the framework of
NZ | 804 | New Zealand trade with third countries
TK | 839 | Tokelau Islands QZ | 979 | Countries and territories not
5590  Other countries of Oceania and Polar specified for commercial or
regions military reasons in the fra}mework
of trade with third countries
AQ | 891 | Antarctica
AS | 830 | American Samoa 5990 Miscellaneous (countries not specified) not
BV | 892 | Bouvet Island determined
FJ 815 | Fiji
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Code Text Code Text
QU | 958 | Countries and territories not QX | 977 | Countries and territories not
specified specified for commercial or
military reasons

1) Provisional Code that does not affect the definitive denomination of the country to be attributed after the conclusion of the negotiations currently taking place in the United
Nations.
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1976 | )| 1977 || )| 1978 || )| 1979 ||()| 1980 || )| 1981

EH (201)
Ceuta and Melilla

Cape Verde Islandg

Spanish Sahara XC (205)
- Ceuta and Melilla

MR (.228). MR (228) Mauritania -

Mauritania :

cv (247) ———» €V (247) Cape Verde;

BJ (284) > BJ(284) Benin
Dahomey :
DJ (338) | > DJ(338) Dibouti
F.T. Afars and Issa . (338) Djibouti (050) .
GR (050 .
. : Greece ———>» GR (009)
Py : KM (375) Comoros - w @82 . Greece
Comoros : . . Rhodesi; ) Zw (382)
. YT (377) Mayotte . . . : Zimbabwe
:‘ (440) PA (442) Panama
anama (including the for-
PZ (444) mer Canal Zone)
Canal Zone
of Panama
. > QT (451) West Indies;
Qr (471) | > DM (460) Dominica
West Indies (Indies Occ. * Ly LC (465) StLucia
- > Ve (467) StVincent -
VD (688)

North Vietnam

VN (690) Vietnam

VN (692)
South Vietnam
KH (696) :
Cambodia ———» KH (696)
Kampuchea
1D (700)
Indonesia
ID (700) Indonesia
TP (704)
Port.Timor
SB (806) Solomon ls..
K1 (812) :
British Oceania
(end val.79) TV (807) Tuvalu

K1 (810) Kiribati . K1 (812) Kiribati
ex the Gilbert)

and Pitcairn . PN (813)
. Pitcairn Islands

VU (816)
N. Hebrides

———>» VU (816)
: Vanuatu
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AG (459) Antigua
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eurostat
1982 | )| 1983 | ()| 1984 | )| 1985 ||| 1986 | () 1987
PT (040) 3
Portugal % PT(010) Portugal
ES (042) . )
Spain 4? ES (011) Spain
XB (202) . XB (021)
Canary Islands : Canary Islands
XC (205) -
Ceuta & Melilla : )c(:u{tgngeliua
BF (236) " » BF (23
Upper-Volta . Burkina-Faso
. . s ‘C Al (446) Anguilla
: . QT (455,
. GT (450) . < : ) .
. QT (450) . s West-Indies . ;
\?V.('e.s{tl‘lsnlt)iies < WestIndies West-Indies : e : VIT (4;"\)/| Br. V”’Qt-
- . . (m) Sl onserra

St Christopher & Nevis-

AN (476)
NL Antilles

. AN (478)
. NL Antilles
. AW (474) Aruba
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Development of codes from 1988 to 1993

1988 | ()| 1989 || )| 1990 || )| 1991 ||| 1992 || )| 1993

DE (004)
F. R. Germany

DE (004) Germany

DD (058)
German. Dem. R.

FO (025)

Faroe Isl. . Fo (0a1)

Faroe Isl.

: XM (096) Former
_p | YU (090) Yug. Rep. of Maced.
Yougoslavia except] .
i YU (094) Serbia

. > sI(091) Slovenia . & Montenegro

. > HR (092) Croatia

YU (043)
Yougoslavia

BA (093) Bosnia
Herzegovina
1
EE (053) Estonia
LV (054) Latvia
LT (055) Lithuania
UA (072) Ukraine .
BY (073) Belarus
MD (074) Moldova
RU (075) Russia
GE (076) Georgia
AM (077) Armenia
AZ (078) Azerbaijan |
KZ (079) Kazakhstan .
TM (080) Turkmenistan .
UZ (081) Uzbekistan *
TJ (082) Tajikistan -
KG (083) Kyrgyzstan = |

: C€Z (061)
CS (062) . Czech Rep.
Czechoslovakia :

: SK (063)

SU (056)
Soviet Union

I 222322220022 00

Slovakia
: ZA (383)
ZA (390) . South Africa
South Africa .
NA (389) Namibia
FK (ex 529) (Falk. Is.) .
South Georgia + .
South Sandwich Is. | | FK (529) Falkland Is.
XR (890) . XR (890)
Polar Regions . Polar Regions
YE (652)
North Yemen
YE (653)
YD (656) Rep. of Yemen
South Yemen
MM (676) > MM (676) Myanmar .
Burma . .
KH (696) - » KH (696) Cambodia .
Kampuchea : .
PN (313) ———>» PN (813) Pitcairn
Pitcairn Is. : XA (810)
Amer. Oceania .
ﬁe(fogceani a FM (823) Fed. States -
- of Micronesia *
: . . MH (824)
(1) from 1/06/92 : . . . Marshall Islands
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IT (005)
Italy

1994 I

IT (005) Italy

IT (047) San Marino

:> ) |_1996 :>\

1997 D:>‘ 1998 D

: ES (0o11)
. Spain .
. ES (011) Spain-
. XB (021) pain
: Canary ls.
: 8J (027) Svalbard .| (o)
. valbard || Svalbard
NO (028) N . NO (028)
Norwa A .
Y : NO (028) Norway . | NO (028) Norway
. . Norway
: LI (037)
CH' (036) Liechtenstein . .
Switzerland : CH (039) . :
Switzerland ) .
o | €P (322) “p €D (322)
L Z . Congo (Dem. Rep.)
ET (334) Ethiopia . .
T (334) :
Ethiopi .
ER (336) Eritrea FR (001) France .
RE (372) A
Réunion
GP (458) .
. Guadeloupe .
VG (461) VG (468) British : "> FR (001)
British Virgin Is. Virgin Islands MQ (462) France
and Monserrat MS (470) Martinique [
Montserrat .
GF (496) )
French Guiana .
IL (624) Israel
IL (6249)
Israel . X .
XP (625) Gaza ' XP (625) Gaza . XP (625) West Bank .
and Jericho . and Jericho and Gaza Strip -
XA (810)

. ( : ‘XA(BM) American Oceania
. MP (820) Northern Mariana Islands

American Oceania -

QU (958)
Countries
territories not
determined

the Community
(from 001 to 011)
QZ (976) Other countries &

QX (977) Countries and ter.
non regist. in 975
or 976
(from 001 to 890)

QY (975) Member States of | -

ter. (from 021 to 890) | *

QS (952) Stores and provisions in the -
context of trade with i
non-member countries

QU (958) Countries and terr. not determ..

or

QV (959) Countries and territories not
determined in the context of ~
intra-Community trade

QW (960) Countries and territories not
determined in the context of trade .
with non-member countries

QX (977) Countries and territories not *
disclosed for commercial or
military reasons

or .
QY (978) Countries and territories not -
not disclosed for commercial or *
military reasons in the context of |
intra-Community trade .

QZ (979) Countries and territories not .
disclosed for commercial or
military reasons in the context of -
trade with non-member countries’

XA (810) ‘ PW (825) Palau
g?ee:r?izn US (400) Navassa -
QQ (950) Stores and provisions
or .
QQ (950) QR (951) Stores and provisions in the -
St%res . context of intra-Community
and provisions trade
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~ "~ N ~ "~
. BE (017) Belgium
BE (002) Belgium -
and Luxemburg .
. LU (018) Luxemburg

. XC (021) Ceuta

XC (022)
Ceuta and Melilla

. XL (023) Melila

SH (329) Saint Helena

and dependances ‘-—V SH (329) Saint Helena (1)

SC (355) Seychelles

and dependencies . S8C (355) Seychelles (1)

VC (467) __p|VC (467) St-Vincent
St- Vincent . | and Grenadines (1)

XP (625) West Bank
and Gaza Strip

PS (625) Occupied
Palestinan Territory

N

ID (700) Indonesia

ID (700) Indonesia :

TP (626) Est Timor

—» €€ (833) Cocos Islands (or
Keeling Islands)

—» €X(834) Christmas Islands

XO(802) Australian
Oceania

HM (835) Heard Island and
McDonald Islands

L_p NF(836) Norfolk Island

—p AS (830) American Samoa

XA (810) American .
Oceania . GU (831) Guam

L » UM (832) United States
—»

. Minor outlying islands
US (400) Navassa .

—» US (400)

—p €K (837) Cook Islands

XZ (814) New Zealand | ~ i
Oceania . INU (838) Niue Islands

> TK (839) Tokelau Islands
—» AQ (891) Antarctica

—» BV (892) Bouvet Island

XR (890) Polar Regions —» GS (893) South Georgia and

South Sandwich Islands

L—p TF (894) French Southern
Territories

(1) The Modification of the text has no impact on the validity of the code.
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1976 | )| 1977 || )| 1978 || )| 1979 ||—)| 1980 || )| 1981

EH (201)
Ceuta Melilla
Sahara Esp. Xc (205)

Ceuta Melilla
MR (?23) MR (228) Mauritanie -
Mauritanie .
CV (247)

lles du Cap-Vert . €V (247) Cap-Vert

BJ (284) > BJ(284) Benin
Dahomey :
?’F(”As]f | > DJ(338) Djibouti
. Fr. Afars Issas : GR (050) : GR (009) Gre
: Gréce : rece
. KM (375) Comores . : .
KM (376) . : ; .| W (382) T Zw(3s2)
- X . . | Rhodésie . h
Comores : Zimbabwe
: YT (377) Mayotte - . . :
:‘ (440) PA (442) Panama
anama (y compris I'anc-
ienne zone du
PZ (444) canal)
Zone du canal
de Panama
. > QT (451) Indes occ. |
or (@71) :7—> DM (460) Dominique*
Indes occidentales - L L€ (465) Sainte-Lucie-
- > Ve (467) Stvincent -
-et-les-Grenadines
VD (688)

Viét-nam Nord

VN (690) Viét-nam

VN (692)
Viét-nam Sud
KH (696) .
Cambodge > KH (696)
Kampuchea
ID (700)
Indonésie
ID (700) Indonésie
TP (704)
Timor Port.
SB (806)
K1 (812) lles Salomon
Océanie Brit.
(fin val.79) TV (807) Tuvalu

(ex lles Gilbert)
et lles Pitcairn

K1 (810) Kiribati :{ K1 (812) Kiribati

. PN (813)
fles Pitcairn
VU (316) :
N. Hebrides > VU(8le)

Vanuatu
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eurostat
1982 | ()| 1983 | )| 1984 || ()| 1985 | )| 1986 || )| 1987
PT (040) :
Portugal 4> PT (010) Portugal
ES (042) .
Espagne 4> ES (011) Espagne
XB (202) .
fles Canaries : {ess(ggr?aries
XC (205) .
Ceuta & Melilla : g:u(toangelilla
BF (236) - > BF(236)
Haute-Volta . Burkina-Faso
. : Al (446) Anguilla
. . QT (455) Indes occ.
QT (451) - [%] QT (450) Indes occ.— s < : VG (461) Tles
Indes occ. . KN (449) Vierges britanni-

St-Christophe & News ques & Monserrat

. AN (478)
. Antilles néerland.
. AW (474)

Aruba

AN (476)
Antilles néerland.




INDEX

=//

eurostat

Evolution des codes de 1988 a 1993

1988 | )| 1989 || )| 1990 [\ )| 1991 | )| 1992 || )| 1993

DE (004)
Rép. féd. d'Allemagne

> DE (004) Allemagne *
DD (058) . .
Rép. dém. allemande

Fo (025) ———> Fo (041)
lles Féroé : Tles Féroé

: XM (096) Anc. Rép
—» 5" (090') . " . you. de Macédoine
: ougoslavie sau : YU (094) Serbie
. % S8I(091) Slovénie - & Montenegro

YU (048)
Yougoslavie . > HR (092) Croatie

BA (093) Bosnie-
Herzégovine
1

EE (053) Estonie
LV 054 Lettonie
LT (055) Lituanie .
UA (072) Ukraine —
BY (073) Bélarus |
MD (074) Moldova

RU (075) Russie

GE (076) Géorgie

AM (077) Arménie

AZ (078) Azerbaidjan

KZ (079) Kasakhstan .
TM (080) Turkménistan .
UZ (081) Ouzbékistan

TJ (082) Tadijikistan

KG (083) Kirghizstan ——

; CZ (061)
cs (962) . . Rép. tcheque
Tchécoslovaquie : SK J063

SU (056)
Union soviétique

2232222222220 0

Slovaquie
: ZA (388)
z‘. (390) R Afrique du Sud
Afrique du Sud .
NA (389)
Namibie
FK (EX 529) (lles Falk.) - :
Géorgie du Sud + N .
i. Sandwich du Sud FK (529) lles Falkland:
XR (890) XR (390)
Régions polaires Régions polaires
YE (652)

Yémen du Nord

YE (653)
Rép. du Yémen

YD (656)
Yémen du Sud

MM (676) ———» MM (676) Myanmar -
Birmanie - .
KH (696) ———> KH (696)
Kampuchea Cambodge
PN (813) ——— PN (813) Pitcairn
lles Pitcairn . XA (810)
Océanie amér. .
XA (308) “tats féd. de -
Océanie amér. FM (823) Iaﬁi;zds}: °
MH (824)
Tles Marshall

(1) a partir du 1/06/92
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IT (005)
Italie

|:> 1995 |:> 1996 |:>‘

1997 D:M 1998 D

IT (005) ltalie

SM (047) St-Marin

8J (027) Svalbard

NO (028)
Norvége
NO (028)
Norvége

LI (037)
Liechtenstein

CH (039) Suisse

CH (036)
Suisse

ES (011)
Espagne
XB (021)
lles Canaries

SJ (027)
Svalbard

INO (028)
Norvege

ES (0o11)
Espagne

INO (028)
Norvege

ET (334)
Ethyopie

ET (334) Ethyopie

ER (336) Erithrée

€D (322) —» €D (322)
Zaire . Congo (Rép.dém.)

FR (001) France :

britanniques
et Monserrat

Montserrat

MQ (462) :
Martinique :

GF (496)

Guyane fr

RE (372) -
Réunion
: . | GP (458) M
VG (461) . R - | Guadeloupe
i : . VG (468) lles . .
lles Vierges { Vierges britanniques’ > :;rfg?)
‘L Ms (a70) :

. IL (624) |sraél
Is .
. XP (625) Gaza

XP (625) Gaza XP (625) Cisjordanief
et Jericho : Bande de Gaza

XA (810) )
Océanie américaine.

et Jericho
US (400) USA

QY (975) Etats membres de| -
la Communauté |
(de 001 & 011) .

QZ (976) Autres pays et ter.| -
(de 021 a 890)

QX (977) Pays et ter. non
enregist. sous
975 ou 976
(de 001 a 890)

: PW (825) Palaos '
(x)’gé(;!i? . ‘XA (810) Océanie américaine ‘ .
américaine : " US (400) Navassa-
. MP (820) lles Mariannes du Nord :
: QQ (950) Avit. et soutage
ov .
Q.Q (.950) QR (951) Avit. et soutage dans le cadre-
Avitaillement des échanges intracommu-
et soutage nautaires :
QS (952) Avit. et soutage dans le cadre*
des échanges avec les pays
tiers
QU (958) Pays et ter. non déterminés
QU (958) ou . .
Pays et territoires QV (959) Pays et ter. non déterminés -
non déterminés dans le cadre des échanges’
intracommunautaires

QW (960) Pays et ter. non déterminés '
dans le cadre des échanges .
avec les pays tiers .

QX (977) Pays et ter. non précisés pour-
des raisons commerciales ou |
militaires

ov .

QY (978) Pays et ter. non précisés pour-
des raisons commerciales ou *

militaires dans le cadre des
échanges intracom. .
QZ (979) Pays et ter. non précisés pour.
des raisons commerciales ou -
militaires dans le cadre des
échanges avec les pays tiers
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eurostat
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. BE (017) Belgique
BE (002) Belgique | -
et Luxembourg i
: LU (018) Luxembourg
: XC (021) Ceuta
XC (022) :
Ceuta et Melilla i .
: XL (023) Melilla

SH (329) Saint-Héléne
et dépendances

Evolution des codes de 1998 a 2001

|————» SH (329) Saint-Héléne (1)

SC (355) Seychelles

. E—
et dépendances . S8C (355) Seychelles (1)

vce (467) | 5 |V€(467) Saint-Vincent
Saint-Vincent . et les Grenadines (1),

XP (625) Cisjordanie/ . PS (625) Territoire
Bandede Gaza |~ »  Palestinien occupé

: ID (700) Indonésie
ID (700) Indonésie
. TP (626) Timor-Est

—» €€ (833) Cocos, lles (ou
fles Keeling)

—» €X(834) Christmas, lle

XO(802) Océanie
Australienne

» HM (835) Heard, lle et
McDonald, fles

L_» NF (836) Norfolk, Tle

—p AS (830) Samoa américaines

XA (810)  Océanie .
Américaine : GU(831) Guam

L | UM (832) Mineures éloi-

R
US (400) Navassa .

gnées des Etats-Unis, Tles

—» US (400)

—p CK (837) Cook, lles

XZ (314) Océanie . .
Néo-zélandaise . NU (838) Niue, lles

L» TK (839) Tokelau, lles
—» AQ (891) Antarctique

—» BV (892) Bouvet, ile

XR (890) Régions Polaires —» GS (893) Géorgie du Sud et

fles Sandwich du Sud

L TF (894) Terres Australes
frangaises

(1) Le changement de libellé n'a aucune incidence sur la portée du code
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Abkhazia Georgia GE (076)
Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Adélie Land French Southern Territories TF  (894)
Adjaria Georgia GE (076)
Admiralty Islands Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Afghanistan AF (660)
Africa South South Africa ZA  (388)
Agalega, Island Mauritius MU (373)
Ahvenanmaa, Islands Finland Fl (032)
Ajman United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Aland, Islands Finland FlI (032)
Alaska United States US (400)
Albania AL (070)
Aldabra, Island Seychelles SC (355)
Alderney, Island United Kingdom GB (006)
Algeria DZ (208)
Alofi, Island Wallis and Futuna WF (811)
Alphonse, Islands Seychelles SC (3595)
Ambergris Cay, Island Belize Bz (421)
American Samoa AS (830)
Amindivi, Island India IN  (664)
Amirantes, Islands Seychelles SC (355)
Andaman, Island India IN  (664)
Andorra AD (043)
Andros, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Angola AO (330)
Anguilla Al  (446)
Anjouan Comoros KM  (375)
Annobén, Island Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)
Antarctic, Australian - Territory Antarctica AQ (891)
Antarctic, British - Territory Antarctica AQ (891)
Antarctica AQ (891)
Antarctica Antarctica AQ (891)
Antigua and Barbuda AG (459)
Antilles, Netherlands - Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Antipodes, Islands New Zealand Nz  (804)
Apolima, Island Samoa WS (819)
Arab, United - Emirates United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Archipelago Franz Joseph Russian Federation RU (075)
Archipelago, Arctic - Canada CA (404)
Archipelago, Bijagos - Guinea-Bissau GW (257)
Archipelago, Bismarck - Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Archipelago, Canadian Arctic - Canada CA (404)
Archipelago, Chagos - British Indian Ocean Territory 10 (357)
Archipelago, Svalbard - Norway NO (028)
Archipelago, Tuamoto - French Polynesia PF  (822)
Archipelago, Visayas - Philippines PH (708)
Arctic archipelago Canada CA (404)
Arctic archipelago, Canadian - Canada CA (404)
Argentina AR (528)
Aride, Island Seychelles SC (355)
Armenia AM (077)
Aruba AW (474)
Ascension, Island Santa Helena SH (329)
Assumption, Island Seychelles SC (355)
Astove, Island Seychelles SC (355)
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Auckland, Islands New Zealand Nz  (804)
Aunuau, Island American Samoa AS (830)
Aurigny, Island United Kingdom GB (006)
Australia AU (800)
Australian Antarctic Territory Antarctica AQ (891)
Austria AT (038)
Axel Heiberg, Island Canada CA (404)
Azerbaijan AZ (078)
Azores, Archupelago of the Portugal PT (010)
B
Babelthuap, Island Palau PW (825)
Baffin Land, Island Canada CA (404)
Bahamas BS (453)
Babhia, Islands Honduras HN  (424)
Bahrain BH (640)
Baker, Island United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
Balearic Islands Spain ES (011)
Bali, Island Indonesia ID  (700)
Banaba, Island Kiribati Kl (812)
Bangladesh BD (666)
Banks, Island Canada CA (404)
Barbados BB (469)
Barbuda, Antigua and - Antigua and Barbuda AG (459)
Barents, Island Norway NO (028)
Bear, Island Norway NO (028)
Belarus BY (073)
Belep, Islands New Caledonia NC (809)
Belgium BE (017)
Belize BZ (421)
Belorussia Belarus BY (073)
Benin BJ (284)
Bequia, Island St Vincent and the Grenadines VC (467)
Bermuda BM (413)
Bhutan BT (675)
Bijagos archipelago Guinea-Bissau GW (257)
Bimini, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Bioko Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)
Bird, Island Seychelles SC (3595)
Bismarck archipelago Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Boa Vista, Island Cape-Verde CV (247)
Boaz, Island Bermuda BM (413)
Bolivia BO (516)
Bonaire, Island Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Borneo, Island Brunei Darussalam BN (703)
Borneo, Island Indonesia ID  (700)
Bornholm, Island Denmark DK (008)
Bosnia-Herzegovina BA (093)
Botswana BW (391)
Bodbiyan, Island Kuwait KW (636)
Bougainville Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Bounty, Islands New Zealand NZ (804)
Bouvet Island BV (892)
Branco, Island Cape-Verde CV  (247)
Brava, Island Cape-Verde CV  (247)
Brazil BR (508)
British Antarctic Territory Antarctica AQ (891)
British Channel Islands United Kingdom GB (006)
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British Guiana

British Indian Ocean Territory
Brunei Darussalam

Buka

Bulgaria

Burkina Faso

Burma

Burundi

Biisingen, Territory of -

C

Cabinda, Enclave of -

Caicos, Turks and Islands
Camagduey, Archipelago
Cambodia

Cameroon

Campbell, Island

Campione, the Italian municipality of-
Canada

Canadian Arctic Archipelago
Canal Zone, The former -
Canary Islands

Canouan, Island

Cape-Verde

Cargados Carajos Shoals, Island
Carriacou, Island

Cayman Brac, Island

Cayman Islands

Celebes, Island

Central African Republic
Cerf, Island

Ceuta

Ceylan

Chad

Chafarinas Islands

Chagos archipelago

Channel Islands, British -
Chatham, Islands

Cheju, Island

Chesterfield, Islands

Chile

Chiloé, Island

China (People's Republic of)
Chonos archipelago
Christmas Islands

Chuuk

Clipperton, Island

Cocos Islands (or Keeling Islands)
Coiba, Island

Colombia

Comino, Island

Cominotto, Island

Comoros

Conakry

Congo

Congo (Democratic Republic of)
Cook Islands

Corisco, Island

Guyana

Papua New Guinea

Myanmar

Switzerland

Angola
Turks and Caicos Islands
Cuba

New Zealand
Switzerland

Canada

Panama

Spain

St Vincent and the Grenadines

Mauritius
Grenada
Cayman Islands

Indonesia

Seychelles

Sri Lanka

Melilla

British Indian Ocean Territory
United Kingdom

New Zealand

Korea (Republic of)

New Caledonia

Chile

Chile

Micronesia (Federated States of)

French Polynesia
Panama

Malta
Malta

Guinea

Equatorial Guinea
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GY
10
BN
PG
BG
BF
MM
Bl
CH

AO
TC
cu
KH
CcM
NZ
CH
CA
CA
PA
ES
Ve
cv
MU
GD
KY
KY
ID
CF
e
Xc
LK
D
XL
10
GB
NZ
KR
NC
CcL
CL
CN
CL
cX
FM
PF
cc
PA
co
MT
MT
KM
GN
CG
cD
CK
GQ

(488)
(357)
(703)
(801)
(068)
(236)
(676)
(328)
(039)

(330)
(454)
(448)
(696)
(302)
(804)
(039)
(404)
(404)
(442)
(011)
(467)
(247)
(373)
(473)
(463)
(463)
(700)
(306)
(355)
(021)
(669)
(244)
(023)
(357)
(006)
(804)
(728)
(809)
(512)
(512)
(720)
(512)
(834)
(823)
(822)
(833)
(442)
(480)
(046)
(046)
(375)
(260)
(318)
(322)
(837)
(310)
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Corn, Islands Nicaragua NI (432)
Coronation, Island Antarctica AQ (891)
Corvo, Island Portugal PT (010)
Cosmoledo, Islands Seychelles SC (3595)
Costa Rica CR (436)
Cote d'lvoire Cl (272)
Croatia HR (092)
Crozet, Island French Southern Territories TF  (894)
Cuba CU (448)
Culebra, Island United States US (400)
Curacgao, Island Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Curieuse, Island Seychelles SC (3595)
Cyprus CY (600)
Czech Republic CZz (061)
D
Deception, Island Antarctica AQ (891)
Democratic Republic of the Congo Congo (Democratic Republic of) CD (322)
Denis, Island Seychelles SC (355)
Denmark DK (008)
Dependencies of New Caledonia New Caledonia NC (809)
Dependencies of Seychelles Seychelles SC (3595)
Dependencies of St Helena Santa Helena SH (329)
Dependency, Ross - Antarctica AQ (891)
Desroches, Islands Seychelles SC (3595
Devon, Island Canada CA (404)
Djerba, Island Tunisia TN (212)
Djibouti DJ (338)
Dominica DM (460)
Dominican Republic DO (456)
Dubai United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Ducie, Island Pitcairn PN  (813)
Duke of York Islands Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Dutch Guiana Suriname SR (492)
E
East Timor TP (626)
Easter Island Chile CL (512)
Ecuador EC (500)
Efate, Island Vanuatu VU (816)
Egypt EG (220)
Eire Ireland IE  (007)
El Rey, Island Panama PA  (442)
El Salvador SV (428)
Elba, Island Italy IT  (005)
Elephant, Island Antarctica AQ (891)
Eleuthera, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Ellesmere, Island Canada CA (404)
Elobeys, Islands Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)
Emirates, United Arab - United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Entrecasteaux, Island Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)
Eritrea ER (336)
Estonia EE (053)
Ethiopia ET (334)
Eua, Island Tonga TO (817)
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F

Faial, Island

Failakah, Island

Falkland Islands

Falster, Island

Faroe Islands

Farquhar, Islands

Federated States of Micronesia
Federation, Russian

Félicité, Island

Fernando Péo

Fiji

Filfola, Island

Finland

Flores, Island

Flores, Island

Fogo, Island

Fongafale

Formentera

Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Formosa

France

Franz Josef Land

Frégate, Island

French Guiana

French Polynesia

French Southern and Antarctic Territories
French Southern Territories
Fuego, Tierra del -

Fuego, Tierra del -
Fuerteventura, Island
Fujairah

Funafuti

Funen, Island

Futuna, Wallis and -

G

Gabon

Galapagos, Islands
Gambia

Gambier, Islands
Gaza Strip

Georgia

Germany

Ghana

Gibraltar

Gilbert, Island
Gomera, Island
Gomez, Island
Gonave, Island
Gorée, Island
Gough, Island

Gozo, Island
Graciosa, Island
Gran Canaria, Island
Grand Bahama, Island

Portugal PT (010)
Kuwait KW (636)

FK (529)
Denmark DK (008)

FO (041)
Seychelles SC (355)
Micronesia (Federated States of) FM  (823)
Russian Federation RU (075)
Seychelles SC (355)
Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)

FJ (815)
Malta MT  (046)

Fl (032)
Indonesia ID  (700)
Portugal PT (010)
Cape-Verde CV (247)
Tuvalu TV (807)
Spain ES (011)

MK (096)
Taiwan TW (736)

FR (001)
Russian Federation RU (075)
Seychelles SC (355)
France FR (001)

PF (822)
French Southern Territories TF  (894)

TF (894)
Argentina AR (528)
Chile CL (512)
Spain ES (011)
United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Tuvalu TV (807)
Denmark DK (008)
Wallis and Futuna WF (811)

GA (314)
Ecuador EC (500)

GM (252)
French Polynesia PF  (822)
Occupied Palestinian Territory PS (625)

GE (076)

DE (004)

GH (276)

Gl  (044)
Kiribati Kl (812)
Spain ES (011)
Chile CL (512)
Haiti HT (452)
Senegal SN (248)
Santa Helena SH (329)
Malta MT  (046)
Portugal PT (010)
Spain ES (011)
Bahamas BS (453)
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Grand Cayman, Island Cayman Islands KY (463)
Grand Turk, Island Turks and Caicos Islands TC (454)
Grande Cayemite, Island Haiti HT (452)
Grande Comore Comoros KM (375)
Grande-Terre Mayotte YT (377)
Great Abaco, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Great Bermuda, Island Bermuda BM (413)
Great Britain United Kingdom GB (006)
Great Inagua, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Greece GR (009)
Green, Islands Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Greenland GL (406)
Grenada GD (473)
Guadeloupe, Island France FR (001)
Guam GU (831)
Guatemala GT (416)
Guernesey, Island United Kingdom GB (006)
Guiana, French - France FR (001)
Guinea GN (260)
Guinea-Bissau GW (257)
Guyana GY (488)
H
Ha’apai, Islands Tonga TO (817)
Haiti HT (452)
Harbour, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Hawaiian, Islands United States US (400)
Heard Island and McDonald Islands HM (835)
Heard, Island Heard Island and McDonald Islands HM (835)
Heligoland, Island Germany DE (004)
Henderson, Island Pitcairn PN  (813)
Herzegovina, Bosnia - Bosnia-Herzegovina BA (093)
Hierro, Island Spain ES (011)
Hiiumaa, Island Estonia EE (053)
Hispaniola Haiti HT (452)
Hokkaido Japan JP (732)
Holy See VA (045)
Honduras HN (424)
Hong Kong HK (740)
Honshu Japan JP  (732)
Hooru, Island Wallis and Futuna WF (811)
Horn, Island Wallis and Futuna WF (811)
Howland, Island United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
Hungary HU (064)
Huon, Island New Caledonia NC (809)
I
Ibiza Spain ES (011)
Iceland IS (024)
Inaccessible, Island Santa Helena SH (329)
India IN (664)
Indian Ocean Territory, British - British Indian Ocean Territory 10 (357)
Indonesia ID (700)
Iran (Islamic Republic of) IR (616)
Iraq Q (612)
Ireland IE (007)
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Irian Jaya, Island
Isabela , Island
Isle of Man
Israel

Italy

Ivory Coast

J

Jamaica

Jan Mayen, Island
Japan

Jarvis, Island

Java, Island
Jersey, Island
Johnston, Island
Jordan

Juan Fernandes, Is
Juventud, Island

K

Kalimantal, Island
Kaliningrad, Enclave of -
Kamaran, Island
Kazakhstan

Keeling, Islands
Kenya

Kerguelen, Islands
Kermadec, Island
King Charles, Island
King George, Island
Kingman Reef, Island
Kiribati

Korea (Democratic People's Republic of)
Korea (Republic of)
Koror, Island

Kosovo

Kosrae

Kowloon

Kuril, Islands

Kuwait

Kyrgyzstan

Kyushu

L

La Digue, Island

La Palma, Island
Labuan

Laccadive, Island
Langeland, Island
Lantao, Island
Lanzarote, Island

Lao (People's Democratic Republic of)
Las Perlas archipelago
Latvia

Laurie, Island

Indonesia
Ecuador
United Kingdom

Cote d'lvoire

Norway

United State Minor outlying islands
Indonesia

United Kingdom

United State Minor outlying islands

Chile
Cuba

Indonesia
Russian Federation
Yemen

Cocos Islands (or Keeling Islands)

French Southern Territories

New Zealand

Norway

Antarctica

United State Minor outlying islands

Palau

Yugoslavia

Micronesia (Federated States of)
Hong Kong

Russian Federation

Japan

Seychelles
Spain
Malaysia
India
Denmark
Hong Kong
Spain

Panama

Antarctica
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ID
EC
GB
IL
IT
Cl

JM
NO
JP
um
ID
GB
um
JO
CL
cu

ID
RU
YE
Kz
cc
KE
TF
NZ
NO
AQ
UM
KI
KP
KR
PW
YU
FM
HK
RU
KW
KG
JP

SC
ES
My
IN

DK
HK
ES
LA
PA

LV

AQ

(700)
(500)
(006)
(624)
(005)
(272)

(464)
(028)
(732)
(832)
(700)
(006)
(832)
(628)
(512)
(448)

(700)
(075)
(653)
(079)
(833)
(346)
(894)
(804)
(028)
(891)
(832)
(812)
(724)
(728)
(825)
(094)
(823)
(740)
(075)
(636)
(083)
(732)

(355)
(011)
(701)
(664)
(008)
(740)
(011)
(684)
(442)
(054)
(891)
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Lavongai Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Lebanon LB (604)
Leeward, Islands French Polynesia PF  (822)
Leeward, Islands Montserrat MS (470)
Leeward, Netherlands Islands Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Lesotho LS (395)
Liberia LR (268)
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya LY (216)
Liechtenstein LI (037)
Lifu, Island New Caledonia NC (809)
Line, Island Kiribati Kl (812)
Lithuania LT (055)
Little Cayman, Island Cayman Islands KY (463)
Livigno Italy IT  (005)
Lolland, Island Denmark DK (008)
Long, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Los Canarreosa, Archipelago Cuba CU (448)
Los Colorados, Archipelago Cuba CU (448)
Los Islands Guinea GN (260)
Los Jardines de la Reina, Archipelago Cuba CU (448)
Louisiade archipelago Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Loyalty, Islands New Caledonia NC (809)
Luxembourg LU (018)
Luzon, Island Philippines PH (708)
Lybia Libyan Arab Jamabhiriya LY (216)
M
Macao MO (743)
Macedonia, Former Yugoslav Republic of - Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia MK  (096)
Madagascar MG (370)
Madeira, Archipelago of Portugal PT (010)
Mafia, Island Tanzania (United Republic of) TZ (352)
Mahé, Island Seychelles SC (3595
Mahoré Mayotte YT (377)
Main Island Bermuda BM (413)
Maio, Island Cape-Verde CV (247)
Majorca Spain ES (011)
Malawi MW (386)
Malaysia MY (701)
Maldives MV (667)
Malekula, Island Vanuatu VU (816)
Mali ML (232)
Malta MT (046)
Malvinas, Island Falkland Islands FK  (529)
Mamelles, Islands Seychelles SC (355)
Man, Isle of - United Kingdom GB (006)
Mangareva, Is French Polynesia PF  (822)
Manono, Island Samoa WS (819)
Maré, Island New Caledonia NC (809)
Margarita, Island Venezuela VE (484)
Marquesas, Island French Polynesia PF  (822)
Marshall Islands MH (824)
Martinique, Island France FR (001)
Matsu, Islands Taiwan TW (736)
Maud, Queen - Land Antarctica AQ (891)
Mauritania MR (228)
Mauritius MU (373)
Mayaguana, Island Bahamas BS (453)
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Mayen, Jan - Island
Mayotte

Mayreau, Island
Mbini

McDonald, Island
Melilla

Melville, Island
Mexico
Micronesia (Federated States of)
Midway, Island
Mindanao, Island
Mindoro , Island
Minicoy, Island
Minorca

Miquelon, Island
Mohéli

Moldavia

Moldova (Republic of)
Mona, Island
Monaco

Mongolia
Montenegro
Montserrat
Morocco
Mouharraq, Island
Mozambique
Municipality, The - of Campione d’ltalia
Mustique, Island
Mwali

Myanmar

Man, Island

N

Nakhichevan

Namibia

Nauru

Navassa, Island
Negara Brunei Darussalam
Nepal

Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
Nevis, St Kitts and -
New Amsterdam, Island
New Britain

New Caledonia

New Guinea, Papua -
New Hanover

New Ireland

New Providence, Island
New Siberian Islands
New Territories

New Zealand

Ngazidja

Ngwane

Nicaragua

Nicobar, Island

Niger

Nigeria

Norway NO (028)
YT (377)
St Vincent and the Grenadines VC (467)
Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)
Heard Island and McDonald Islands HM (835)
XL (023)
Canada CA (404)
MX (412)
FM (823)
United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
Philippines PH (708)
Philippines PH (708)
India IN  (664)
Spain ES (011)
St Pierre and Miquelon PM  (408)
Comoros KM  (375)
Moldova (Republic of) MD (074)
MD (074)
United States US (400)
France FR (001)
MN (716)
Yugoslavia YU (094)
MS (470)
MA (204)
Bahrain BH (640)
MZ (366)
Switzerland CH (039)
St Vincent and the Grenadines VC (467)
Comoros KM  (375)
MM (676)
Denmark DK (008)
Azerbaijan AZ (078)
NA (389)
NR (803)
United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
Brunei Darussalam BN (703)
NP (672)
NL (003)
AN (478)
St Kitts and Nevis KN  (449)
French Southern Territories TF  (894)
Papua New Guinea PG (801)
NC (809)
Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Bahamas BS (453)
Russian Federation RU (075)
Hong Kong HK (740)
NZ (804)
Comoros KM  (375)
Swaziland SZ (393)
NI (432)
India IN  (664)
NE (240)
NG (288)
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Nightingale, Island Santa Helena SH (329)
Niuas, Island Tonga TO (817)
Niue Islands NU (838)
Nord, Island Seychelles SC (355)
Norfolk Island NF (836)
North East Land Norway NO (028)
North Korea Korea (Democratic People's Republic of) KP (724)
Northern Grenadine Islands St Vincent and the Grenadines VC (467)
Northern Ireland United Kingdom GB (006)
Northern Mariana Islands MP (820)
Norway NO (028)
Nosy-Be, Island Madagascar MG (370)
Novaya Zemlya Russian Federation RU (075)
Nzwani Comoros KM  (375)
o
Occupied Palestinian Territory PS (625)
Ocean, Island Kiribati Kl (812)
Oeno, Island Pitcairn PN  (813)
Ofu, Island American Samoa AS (830)
Oil Islands British Indian Ocean Territory 10 (357)
Olosega, Island American Samoa AS (830)
Oman OM (649)
Ouvéa, Island New Caledonia NC (809)
P
Pagalu, Island Equatorial Guinea GQ (310)
Pakistan PK (662)
Palaos Palau PW (825)
Palau PW (825)
Palawan, Island Philippines PH (708)
Palmyra, Island United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
Pamandzi Mayotte YT (377)
Panama PA (442)
Papua New Guinea PG (801)
Paraguay PY (520)
Pedras Tinhosa, Island Sao Tome and Principe ST (311)
Pemba, Island Tanzania (United Republic of) TZ (352)
Penghu, Islands Taiwan TW (736)
Pendn de Alhucemas Melilla XL (023)
Pendn de Vélez de la Gomera Melilla XL (023)
Perim, Island Yemen YE (653)
Peru PE (504)
Pescadores, Islands Taiwan TW (736)
Peter 1st, Island Antarctica AQ (891)
Petit Martinique, Island Grenada GD (473)
Philippines PH (708)
Phoenix, Island Kiribati Kl (812)
Pico, Island Portugal PT (010)
Pines, Isle of - New Caledonia NC (809)
Pinos , Island Cuba CU (448)
Pitcairn PN (813)
Plate and Coétivy, Islands Seychelles SC (3595)
Pohnpei Micronesia (Federated States of) FM  (823)
Poland PL (060)
Polynesia, French - French Polynesia PF  (822)
Ponape Micronesia (Federated States of) FM  (823)
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Porto Santo, Island
Portugal

Praslin, Island

Prince Charles Foreland
Principe, Sao Tome and -
Providence, Islands
Puerto Rico, Island

Q

Qatar
Queen Maud Land
Quemoy, Islands

R

Raivavaé, Island

Ralik, Islands

Rapa lti, Island

Ras al Khaimah

Raso, Island

Ratak, Islands

Récifs, Islands

Redonda, Island

Republic of Palau
Republic of the Congo, Democratic -
Republic, Central African -
Republic, Czech -
Republic, Dominican -
Republic, Former Yugoslav - of Macedonia
Réunion, Island

Rimatara, Island

Rio Muni

Rodrigues, Island

Rolas, Island

Romania

Rombo, Island

Rose, Island

Ross Dependency

Rota, Island

Rurutu, Island

Russian Federation
Rwanda

S

Saaremaa, Island
Saba, Island
Sabah

Sabana, Archipelago
Saint-Pierre, Island
Saipan, Island
Sakhalin, Island
Sal, Island

Sala, Island

Salt Cay, Island
Samoa

San Marino

Portugal PT
PT
Seychelles SC
Norway NO
Sao Tome and Principe ST
Seychelles SC
United States us
QA
Antarctica AQ
Taiwan W
French Polynesia PF
Marshall Islands MH
French Polynesia PF
United Arab Emirates AE
Cape-Verde cv
Marshall Islands MH
Seychelles SC
Antigua and Barbuda AG
Palau PW
Congo (Democratic Republic of) CD
Central African Republic CF
Czech Republic cz
Dominican Republic DO
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia MK
France FR
French Polynesia PF
Equatorial Guinea GQ
Mauritius MU
Sao Tome and Principe ST
RO
Cape-Verde cv
American Samoa AS
Antarctica AQ
Northern Mariana Islands MP
French Polynesia PF
RU
RW
Estonia EE
Netherlands Antilles AN
Malaysia My
Cuba Ccu
Seychelles SC
Northern Mariana Islands MP
Russian Federation RU
Cape-Verde cv
Chile CL
Turks and Caicos Islands TC
ws
SM
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(010)
(010)
(355)
(028)
(311)
(355)
(400)

(644)
(891)
(736)

(822)
(824)
(822)
(647)
(247)
(824)
(355)
(459)
(825)
(322)
(306)
(061)
(456)
(096)
(001)
(822)
(310)
(373)
(311)
(066)
(247)
(830)
(891)
(820)
(822)
(075)
(324)

(053)
(478)
(701)
(448)
(355)
(820)
(075)
(247)
(512)
(454)
(819)
(047)
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San Salvador, Island Bahamas BS (453)
Santa Helena SH (329)
Santa Luzia, Island Cape-Verde CV  (247)
Santa Maria, Island Portugal PT (010)
Santiago, Island Cape-Verde CV  (247)
Santo Antao, Island Cape-Verde CV (247)
Santo, Island Vanuatu VU (816)
Séo Jorge, Island Portugal PT (010)
Séao Miguel, Island Portugal PT (010)
Séo Nicolau, Island Cape-Verde CV  (247)
Sao Tome and Principe ST (311)
S&o Vicente, Island Cape-Verde CV (247)
Saona Island Dominican Republic DO (456)
Sarawak Malaysia MYy (701)
Sardinia, Island Italy IT  (005)
Sark, Island United Kingdom GB (006)
Saudi Arabia SA (632)
Savai’i, Island Samoa WS (819)
Senegal SN (248)
Serbie Yugoslavia YU (094)
Seychelles SC (355)
Sharjah United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Sherbro, Island Sierra Leone SL (264)
Shikoku Japan JP  (732)
Siberian, New - Islands Russian Federation RU (075)
Sicily, Island Italy IT  (005)
Sierra Leone SL (264)
Sikkim India IN  (664)
Silhouette, Island Seychelles SC (3595
Singapore SG (706)
Sint Eustatius, Island Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Sint Maarten, Island Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Sitrah, Island Bahrain BH (640)
Slovakia SK (063)
Slovenia Sl (091)
Snares, Islands New Zealand NZ (804)
Society, Islands French Polynesia PF  (822)
Socotra, Island Yemen YE (653)
Solomon Islands SB (806)
Somalia SO (342)
Somerset, Island Bermuda BM (413)
South Africa ZA (388)
South Georgia South Georgia and South Sandwich Islands GS (893)
South Georgia and South Sandwich Islands GS (893)
South Korea Korea (Republic of) KR (728)
South Orkney, Islands Antarctica AQ (891)
South Ossetia Georgia GE (076)
South Sandwich, Islands South Georgia and South Sandwich Islands GS (893)
South Shetland, Islands Antarctica AQ (891)
Southern and Antarctic Territories Antarctica AQ (891)
Southern Grenadine Islands Grenada GD (473)
Southern, French - and Antarctic Territories French Southern Territories TF  (894)
Spain ES (011)
Spitsbergen, Island Norway NO (028)
Sri Lanka LK (669)
St Brandon, Islands Mauritius MU (373)
St Croix, Island Virgin Islands (USA) vl (457)
St David, Island Bermuda BM (413)
St George, Island Bermuda BM (413)
St Helena Santa Helena SH (329)
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St John, Island

St Kitts and Nevis

St Lucia

St Martin, Island

St Paul, Island

St Pierre and Miquelon
St Thomas, Island

St Vincent and the Grenadines
St-Kitts

Staten Island

States of Micronesia
Stoncutters, Islands
Sudan

Sulawesi, Island
Sumatra, Island
Suriname

Surprise, Island
Svalbard archipelago
Swains, Island

Swan, Islands
Swaziland

Sweden

Switzerland

Syria

Syrian Arab Republic

T

Tahiti, Island

Taiwan

Tajikistan

Tanganyika

Tanna, Island

Tanzania (United Republic of)
Tau, Island

Tenerife, Island

Terceira, Island

Territories, French Southern and Antarctic -

Territory of Blisingen

Territory, Australian Antarctic -
Territory, British Antarctic -
Territory, British Indian Ocean -
Thailand

The municipality of Campione d’ltalia

Three Kings, Islands
Tierra del Fuego
Tierra del Fuego
Timor, Island

Tinian, Island

Tobago, Trinidad and -
Togo

Tokelau Islands
Tonga

Tongatapu, Island
Tortue, Island
Trinidad and Tobago
Tristan da Cunha, Islands
Trobriand, Islands
Truk

Virgin Islands (USA)

Netherlands Antilles
French Southern Territories

Virgin Islands (USA)

St Kitts and Nevis

Argentina

Micronesia (Federated States of)
Hong Kong

Indonesia
Indonesia

New Caledonia
Norway
American Samoa
Honduras

Syrian Arab Republic

French Polynesia

Tanzania (United Republic of)
Vanuatu

American Samoa

Spain

Portugal

French Southern Territories
Switzerland

Antarctica

Antarctica

British Indian Ocean Territory

Switzerland

New Zealand

Argentina

Chile

Indonesia

Northern Mariana Islands
Trinidad and Tobago

Tonga
Haiti

Santa Helena

Papua New Guinea
Micronesia (Federated States of)
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Vi
KN
LC
AN
TF
PM
Vi
Ve
KN
AR
FM
HK
SD
ID
ID
SR
NC
NO
AS
HN
sz
SE
CH
SY
sY

PF
™
TJ
Z
VU
1Z
AS
ES
PT
TF
CH
AQ
AQ
10
TH
CH
NZ
AR
CcL
ID
MP
T
TG
TK
TO
TO
HT
T
SH
PG
FM

(457)
(449)
(465)
(478)
(894)
(408)
(457)
(467)
(449)
(528)
(823)
(740)
(224)
(700)
(700)
(492)
(809)
(028)
(830)
(424)
(393)
(030)
(039)
(608)
(608)

(822)
(736)
(082)
(352)
(816)
(352)
(830)
(011)
(010)
(894)
(039)
(891)
(891)
(357)
(680)
(039)
(804)
(528)
(512)
(700)
(820)
(472)
(280)
(839)
(817)
(817)
(452)
(472)
(329)
(801)
(823)
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Tuamotu archipelago French Polynesia PF (822)
Tubuai, Island French Polynesia PF  (822)
Tunisia TN (212)
Turkey TR (052)
Turkmenistan T™M (080)
Turks and Caicos Islands TC (454)
Turneffe, Island Belize BZ (421)
Tutuila, Island American Samoa AS (830)
Tuvalu TV (807)
U
Uganda UG (350)
Ukraine UA (072)
Ulster United Kingdom GB (006)
Umm al Qaiwain United Arab Emirates AE (647)
Union, Island St Vincent and the Grenadines VC (467)
United Arab Emirates AE (647)
United Kingdom GB (006)
United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
United States usS (400)
Upolu, Island Samoa WS (819)
Upper Nagorno - Karabakh Azerbaijan AZ (078)
Upper Volta Burkina Faso BF (236)
Uruguay uy (524)
Uvea, Island Wallis and Futuna WF (811)
Uzbekistan uz (081)
\'}
Vache, Island Haiti HT (452)
Vanua Levu, Island Fiji FJ (815)
Vanuatu VU (816)
Vatican Holy See VA (045)
Vava'u, Island Tonga TO (817)
Venezuela VE (484)
Victoria, Island Canada CA (404)
Vieques, Island United States US (400)
Viet Nam VN (690)
Virgin Islands (British) VG (468)
Virgin Islands (USA) VI (457)
Virgin, British- Islands Virgin Islands (British) VG (468)
Virgin, US Islands - Virgin Islands (USA) Vi (457)
Visayas archipelago Philippines PH (708)
Viti Levu, Island Fiji FJ (815)
Vojvodina Yugoslavia YU (094)
W
Wake, Island United State Minor outlying islands UM (832)
Wallis and Futuna WF (811)
Wallis-et-Futuna Islands Wallis and Futuna WF (811)
Walpole, Island New Caledonia NC (809)
Warbah, Island Kuwait KW (636)
Wellington, Island Chile CL (512)
Windward, Islands French Polynesia PF  (822)
Windward, Netherlands Islands Netherlands Antilles AN  (478)
Woodlark, Islands Papua New Guinea PG (801)
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Wrangel, Island

Y

Yap

Yemen

York, Duke of - Islands

Yugoslav, Former - Republic of Macedonia
Yugoslavia

y4

Zaire

Zambia

Zanzibar, Island
Zealand, Island
Zemlya, Novaya -
Zemlya, Zevernya -
Zevernya Zemlya
Zimbabwe

Russian Federation

Micronesia (Federated States of)

Papua New Guinea
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Congo (Democratic Republic of)

Tanzania (United Republic of)
Denmark

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation
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RU

M
YE
PG
MK
YU

CD
ZM
TZ

DK
RU
RU
RU
W

(075)

(823)
(653)
(801)
(096)
(094)

(322)
(378)
(352)
(008)
(075)
(075)
(075)
(382)
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Abkhazie Géorgie GE (076)
Abod Dabi Emirats arabes unis AE  (647)
Acores, Archipel des Portugal PT (010)
Adélie, Terre - Terres australes frangaises TF  (894)
Adjarie Géorgie GE (076)
Adjméan Emirats arabes unis AE (647)
Afghanistan AF (660)
Afrique du Sud ZA (388)
Agalega, lle Maurice MU (373)
Ahvenanmaa, lles Finlande Fl (032)
Aland, lles Finlande FlI (032)
Alaska Etats-Unis US (400)
Albanie AL (070)
Aldabra, fle Seychelles SC (355)
Alderney, lle Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Algérie DZ (208)
Allemagne DE (004)
Alofi, lle Wallis et Futuna WF (811)
Alphonse, lles Seychelles SC (355)
Ambergris Cay, lle Belize BZ (421)
Amindivi, lle Inde IN  (664)
Amirantes, lles Seychelles SC (355)
Amirauté, lles de I Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Andaman, lle Inde IN  (664)
Andorre AD (043)
Andros, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Anglo-Normandes, lles Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Angola AO (330)
Anguilla Al  (446)
Anjouan Comores KM  (375)
Annobén, lle Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Antarctique AQ (891)
Antarctique Antarctique AQ (891)
Antigua-et-Barbuda AG (459)
Antilles néerlandaises AN (478)
Antipodes, lles Nouvelle-Zélande NZ (804)
Apolima, lle Samoa WS (819)
Arabie saoudite SA (632)
Archipel arctique Canada CA (404)
Archipel Arctique canadien Canada CA (404)
Archipel Bismark Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Archipel Bissagos Guinée-Bissau GW (257)
Archipel de la Nouvelle-Sibérie Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Archipel de Svalbard Norvege NO (028)
Archipel des Chagos Océan Indien, Territoire britannique de I' 10 (357)
Archipel des Tuamotu Polynésie frangaise PF  (822)
Archipel des Visayas Philippines PH (708)
Archipel Frangois-Joseph Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Arctique, archipel - Canada CA (404)
Argentine AR (528)
Aride, Tle Seychelles SC (355)
Arménie AM (077)
Aruba AW (474)
Ascension, fle de I Sainte-Héléne SH (329)
Assomption, lle Seychelles SC (355)
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Astove, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Auckland, fles Nouvelle-Zélande NZ (804)
Aunuu, fle Samoa américaines AS (830)
Aurigny, lle Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Australie AU (800)
Autriche AT (038)
Axel Heiberg, lle Canada CA (404)
Azerbaidjan AZ (078)
B
Babelthuap, lle Palaos PW (825)
Baffin, Terre de - (ile) Canada CA (404)
Bahamas BS (453)
Bahia, lles Honduras HN  (424)
Bahrein BH (640)
Baker, fle Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles UM (832)
Baléares, lles Espagne ES (011)
Bali, fle Indonésie ID  (700)
Banaba, lle Kiribati Kl (812)
Bande de Gaza Territoire palestinien occupé PS (625)
Bangladesh BD (666)
Banks, Terre de - (ile) Canada CA (404)
Barbade BB (469)
Barbuda, Antigua et - Antigua-et-Barbuda AG (459)
Barents, lle de - Norvége NO (028)
Bélarus BY (073)
Belau, République de - Palaos PW (825)
Belep, lles Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Belgique BE (017)
Belize BZ (421)
Bénin BJ (284)
Bequia, lle Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines VC (467)
Bermudes BM (413)
Bhoutan BT (675)
Biélorussie, la Bélarus BY (073)
Bimini, fle Bahamas BS (453)
Bioko Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Bird, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Birmanie Myanmar MM  (676)
Bismark, Archipel - Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Bissagos, Archipel - Guinée-Bissau GW (257)
Bissagos, Archipel - Palaos PW (825)
Boa Vista, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Boaz, ile Bermudes BM (413)
Bolivie BO (516)
Bonaire, lle Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Bornéo, lle Brunéi Darussalam BN (703)
Bornéo, lle Indonésie ID  (700)
Bornholm, lle Danemark DK (008)
Bosnie-Herzégovine BA (093)
Botswana BW (391)
Boubiyan, lle Koweit KW (636)
Bougainville Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Bounty, lles Nouvelle-Zélande NZ (804)
Bouvet, ile BV (892)
Branco, fle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Brava, fle Cap-Vert CV (247)
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Brésil BR (508)
Brunéi Darussalam BN (703)
Buka Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Bulgarie BG (068)
Burkina Faso BF (236)
Burundi Bl (328)
Biisingen, Territoire de - Suisse CH (039)
C

Cabinda, enclave de - Angola AO (330)
Caicos, et Turks, lles Turks et Caiques, lles TC (454)
Caimanes, iles KY (463)
Camagley, Archipel de - Cuba CU (448)
Cambodge KH (696)
Cameroun CM (302)
Campbell, ile Nouvelle-Zélande NZ  (804)
Campione d’ltalia, Territoire de - Suisse CH (039)
Canada CA (404)
Canal de Panama, Zone du - Panama PA  (442)
Canaries, lles Espagne ES (011)
Canouan, lle Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines VC (467)
Cap-Vert CV (247)
Cargados Carajos Shoals, lle Maurice MU (373)
Carriacou, lle Grenade GD (473)
Cayman Brac, lle Caimanes, lles KY (463)
Célebes, lle Indonésie ID  (700)
Centrafricaine, République CF (306)
Cerf, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Ceuta XC (021)
Ceylan Sri Lanka LK (669)
Chafarinas, lles - Melilla XL (023)
Chagos, Archipel des - Océan Indien, Territoire britannique de I' 10 (357)
Chérdja Emirats arabes unis AE  (647)
Chatham, lles Nouvelle-Zélande Nz  (804)
Cheju-do, ile Corée, République de KR (728)
Chesterfield, lles Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Chili CL (512)
Chiloé, Tle de - Chili CL (512)
Chine, République populaire de CN (720)
Chonos, Archipel des - Chili CL (512)
Christmas, ile CX (834)
Chuuk Micronésie, Etats fédérés de FM  (823)
Chypre CY (600)
Clipperton, lle Polynésie frangaise PF  (822)
Cocos, iles (ou iles Keeling) CC (833)
Coiba, lle Panama PA  (442)
Colombie CO (480)
Comino, lle Malte MT  (046)
Cominotto, lle Malte MT  (046)
Comores KM (375)
Conakry Guinée GN (260)
Congo CG (318)
Congo, République démocratique du CD (322)
Cook, iles CK (837)
Corée du Nord Corée, République populaire démocratique KP  (724)

de

Corée du Sud Corée, République de KR (728)
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Corée, République de KR (728)
Corée, République populaire démocratique de KP (724)
Corisco, lle Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Corvo, lle Portugal PT (010
Cosmoledo, lles Seychelles SC (355)
Costa Rica CR (436)
Céte d'lvoire Cl (272)
Couronnement, lle Antarctique AQ (891)
Croatie HR (092)
Crozet, lle Terres australes francgaises TF  (894)
Cuba CU (448)
Culebra, lle Etats-Unis US (400)
Curacao, lle Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Curieuse, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Cygne, lles du - Honduras HN (424)
D
Danemark DK (008)
Déception, lle Antarctique AQ (891)
Denis, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Dépendance de Ross Antarctique AQ (891)
Dépendances de la Nouvelle-Calédonie Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Dépendances des Seychelles Seychelles SC (355)
Desroches, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Devon, lle Canada CA (404)
Djerba, fle de - Tunisie TN (212
Djibouti DJ (338)
Dominicaine, République DO (456)
Dominique DM (460)
Doubai Emirats arabes unis AE  (647)
Du Vent néerlandaises, lles - Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Duc d'York, iles du - Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Ducie, lle Pitcairn PN (813)
E
Efaté, lle Vanuatu VU (816)
Egypte EG (220)
Eire Irlande IE  (007)
El Salvador SV (428)
Elbe, lle d*- Italie IT  (005)
Eléphant, lle Antarctique AQ (891)
Eleuthera, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Ellesmere, terre d- (lle) Canada CA (404)
Elobeys, lles Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Emirats arabes unis AE (647)
Entrecasteaux, lle d'- Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Equateur EC (500)
Erythrée ER (336)
Espagne ES (011)
Estonie EE (053)
Etats de Micronésie Micronésie, Etats fédérés de FM  (823)
Etats, lle des - Argentine AR (528)
Etats-Unis Us (400)
Ethiopie ET (334)
Eua, lle Tonga TO (817)
Ex-République yougoslave de Macedoine Macédoine, Ex- République yougoslave de MK (096)
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Faial, Ile Portugal PT (010)
Failakah, lle Koweit KW (636)
Falkland, iles FK (529)
Falster, lle Danemark DK (008)
Farquhar, lles Seychelles SC (355)
Fédération de Russie Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Fédération des Etats de Micronésie Micronésie, Etats fédérés de FM  (823)
Félicité, fle Seychelles SC (355)
Fernando Poo Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Féroé, iles FO (041)
Feu, Terre de - Argentine AR (528)
Feu, Terre de - Chili CL (512)
Fidji, Tles FJ (815)
Filfola, lle Malte MT  (046)
Finlande FI  (032)
Fionie, lle Danemark DK (008)
Flores, lle Indonésie ID  (700)
Flores, lle Portugal PT (010)
Fogo, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Fongafale Tuvalu TV (807)
Formentera Espagne ES (011)
Formose Taiwan TW (736)
Foudjairah Emirats arabes unis AE (647)
France FR (001)
Frangois-Joseph, Archipel - Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Frégate, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Fuerteventura, lle Espagne ES (011)
Funafuti Tuvalu TV (807)
Futuna, Wallis-et Wallis et Futuna WF (811)
G

Gabon GA (314)
Galépagos, lles Equateur EC (500)
Gambie GM (252)
Gambier, lles Polynésie frangaise PF  (822)
Géorgie GE (076)
Géorgie du Sud et les iles Sandwich du Sud GS (893)
Ghana GH (276)
Gibraltar Gl (044)
Gilbert, lle Kiribati Kl (812)
Gomera, lle Espagne ES (011)
Gomez, lle Chili CL (512
Gonéve, lle Haiti HT  (452)
Gorée, lle de - Sénégal SN (248)
Gough, lle Sainte-Hélene SH (329)
Gozo, lle Malte MT  (046)
Graciosa, lle Portugal PT (010)
Grand Bahama, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Grand Cayman, lle Caimanes, lles KY (463)
Grand Turk, lle Turks et Caiques, lles TC (454)
Grande Bermude, lle Bermudes BM (413)
Grande Canarie, lle Espagne ES (011)
Grande Cayemite, lle de la - Haiti HT (452)
Grande Comore Comores KM (375)
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Grande-Bretagne Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Grande-Terre Mayotte YT (377)
Great Abaco, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Great Inagua, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Grece GR (009)
Green, lles Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Grenade GD (473)
Grenadines du Nord, lles - Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines VC (467)
Grenadines du Sud, fles - Grenade GD (473)
Groenland GL (406)
Guadeloupe, lle France FR (001)
Guam GU (831)
Guatemala GT (416)
Guernesey, lle Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Guinée GN (260)
Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Guinée-Bissau GW (257)
Guyana GY (488)
Guyane frangaise France FR (001)
Guyane hollandaise Suriname SR (492)
Guyane-britannique Guyana GY (488)
H
Ha'apai, fles Tonga TO (817)
Haiti HT (452)
Harbour, fle Bahamas BS (453)
Haut-Karabagh Azerbaidjan AZ (078)
Haute-Volta Burkina Faso BF (236)
Hawaii, lles Etats-Unis US (400)
Heard, ile Heard, fle et McDonald, iles HM (835)
Heard, ille et McDonald, iles HM (835)
Helgoland, fle Allemagne DE (004)
Henderson, lle Pitcairn PN (813)
Herzégovine, Bosnie - Bosnie-Herzégovine BA  (093)
Hierro, fle Espagne ES (011)
Hiiumaa, lle Estonie EE (053)
Hokkaido Japon JP  (732)
Honduras HN (424)
Hong-Kong HK (740)
Hongrie HU (064)
Honshu Japon JP  (732)
Hooru, lle Wallis et Futuna WF (811)
Horn, lle Wallis et Futuna WF  (811)
Howland, lle Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles UM (832
Huon, ile Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
I
Ibiza Espagne ES (011)
fle de Man Royaume-Uni GB (006)
fles Anglo-Normandes Royaume-Uni GB (006)
lles Canaries Espagne ES (011)
fles Cayman Caimanes, lles KY (463)
fles Chafarinas Melilla XL (023)
fles de Los Guinée GN (260)
fles du Cygne Honduras HN (424)
fles du Vent Polynésie francgaise PF  (822)
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fles du Vent, néerlandaises
fles Falkland

fles Féroé

fles Marshall

fles Salomon

fles Sous-le-Vent

fles Sous-le-vent

fles Turks et Caicos

fles Vierges britanniques
fles Vierges des Etats-Unis
fles Wallis-et-Futuna
Inaccessible, lle

Inde

Indonésie

Irak

Iran, République islamique d'
Irian Jaya, lle

Irlande

Irlande du Nord

Isabela, lle

Isla del Rey

Islande

Israél

Italie

J

Jamaique
Jan Mayen, lle
Japon

Jardins de la Reine, Archipel des -

Jarvis, lle

Java, lle

Jersey, lle
Jeunesse, lle de Ia -
Johnston, fle
Jordanie

Juan Fernandes, fles

K

Kalimantal, fle
Kaliningrad, enclave de -
Kamaran, lle
Kazakhstan
Keeling, lles
Kenya
Kerguelen, lles
Kermadec, lle
Kingman Reef, lle
Kirghizistan
Kiribati

Koror, lle

Kosovo

Kosrae

Kouriles, fles
Koweit

Kowloon

Antilles néerlandaises
Falkland, lles

Féroé, lles

Marshall, lles

Salomon, lles
Montserrat

Polynésie francgaise
Turks et Caiques, lles
Vierges britanniques, lles
Vierges des Etats-Unis, lles
Wallis et Futuna
Sainte-Héléne

Indonésie

Royaume-Uni
Equateur
Panama

Norvége

Cuba

Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles
Indonésie

Royaume-Uni

Cuba

Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles

Chili

Indonésie
Russie, Fédération de
Yémen

Cocos, lles (ou iles Keeling)
Terres australes frangaises

Nouvelle-Zélande . i
Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles

Palaos

Yougoslavie

Micronésie, Etats fédérés de
Russie, Fédération de

Hong-Kong
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AN
FK
FO
MH
SB
MS
PF
TC
VG
%
WF
SH
IN
ID
Q
IR
ID
IE
GB
EC
PA
IS
IL
I

JM
NO
JP
cu
um
ID
GB
cu
um
JO
CL

ID

RU
YE
KZ

KE
TF
NZ
UM
KG
KI
PW
YU
FM
RU
KW
HK

(478)
(529)
(041)
(824)
(806)
(470)
(822)
(454)
(468)
(457)
(811)
(329)
(664)
(700)
(612)
(616)
(700)
(007)
(006)
(500)
(442)
(024)
(624)
(005)

(464)
(028)
(732)
(448)
(832)
(700)
(006)
(448)
(832)
(628)
(512)

(700)
(075)
(653)
(079)
(833)
(346)
(894)
(804)
(832)
(083)
(812)
(825)
(094)
(823)
(075)
(636)
(740)
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Kyushu Japon JP  (732)
L
La Digue, lle Seychelles SC (355)
La Palma, lle Espagne ES (011)
Labuan Malaisie MYy (701)
Lan Tao, lle Hong-Kong HK  (740)
Langeland, le Danemark DK (008)
Lanzarote, lle Espagne ES (011)
Lao, République démocra-tique populaire LA (684)
Laquedives, lle Inde IN  (664)
Laurie, lle Antarctique AQ (891)
Lavongai Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Lesotho LS (395)
Lettonie LV (054)
Liban LB (604)
Liberia LR (268)
Libye Libyenne, Jamahiriya arabe LY (216)
Libyenne, Jamahiriya arabe LY (216)
Liechtenstein LI (037)
Lifou, Tle Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Ligne, lle de la - Kiribati Kl (812)
Little Cayman, lle Caimanes, lles KY (463)
Lituanie LT (055)
Livigno Italie IT  (005)
Lolland, lle Danemark DK (008)
Long, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Los Canarreos, Archipel de - Cuba CU (448)
Los Colorados, Archipel de - Cuba CU (448)
Los, lles de - Guinée GN (260)
Louisiade, Archipel de la - Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Loyauté, lles Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Lugon, ile Philippines PH (708)
Luxembourg LU (018)
M
Macao MO (743)
Macédoine, Ex- République yougoslave de MK (096)
Madagascar MG (370)
Madere, Archipel de Portugal PT (010)
Mafia, lle Tanzanie, République unie de TZ (352)
Mahé, Tle Seychelles SC (355)
Mahoré Mayotte YT (377)
Main Island Bermudes BM (413)
Maio, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Mais, lles Nicaragua NI (432)
Majorque Espagne ES (011)
Malaisie MY (701)
Malawi MW (386)
Maldives MV (667)
Malekula, lle Vanuatu VU (816)
Mali ML (232)
Malouines, lle Falkland, lles FK (529)
Malte MT (046)
Mamelles, lles Seychelles SC (355)
Man, lle de - Royaume-Uni GB (006)
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Mangareva, lles

Manon, le

Maré, ile

Margarita, lle

Mariannes du Nord, iles
Maroc

Marquises, lle

Marshall, les
Martinique, lle

Matsou, fles

Maud, Terre de la Reine-
Maurice

Mauritanie

Mayaguana, le

Mayen, Jan - lle
Mayotte

Mayreau, lle

Mbini

McDonald, fle

Melilla

Melville, fle

Mexique

Micronésie, Etats fédérés de
Midway, lle

Mindanao, fle

Mindoro, ile

Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, iles
Minicoy, fle

Minorque

Miquelon, fle

Mohéli

Moldavie, la

Moldova, République de
Mona, lle

Monaco

Mongolie

Montenegro

Montserrat

Mouharraq, lle
Mozambique

Mustique, fle

Mwali

Myanmar

Mgn, ile

N

Nakhitchevan
Namibie

Nauru

Navassa, lle de -
Negara Brunei Darussalam
Népal

Nevis, Saint-Kitts et -
New Providence, lle
Ngazidja

Ngwane

Nicaragua

Polynésie francaise
Samoa
Nouvelle-Calédonie
Venezuela

Polynésie francgaise

France
Taiwan
Antarctique

Bahamas
Norvege

Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines
Guinée equatoriale
Heard, lle et McDonald, iles

Canada

Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles
Philippines

Philippines

Inde

Espagne

Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon

Comores

Moldova, République de

Etats-Unis
France

Yougoslavie
Bahrein

Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines
Comores

Danemark

Azerbaidjan

Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles
Brunéi Darussalam

Saint-Kitts et Nevis
Bahamas
Comores
Swaziland
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PF
ws
NC
VE
MP
MA
PF
MH
FR
W
AQ
MU
MR
BS
NO
YT
Ve
GQ
HM
XL
CA
MX
FM
UM
PH
PH
UM
IN
ES
PM
KM
MD
MD
Us
FR
MN
YU
MS
BH
Mz
Ve
KM
MM
DK

AZ

NA
NR
um
BN
NP

KN
BS

KM
SZ

NI

(822)
(819)
(809)
(484)
(820)
(204)
(822)
(824)
(001)
(736)
(891)
(373)
(228)
(453)
(028)
(377)
(467)
(310)
(835)
(023)
(404)
(412)
(823)
(832)
(708)
(708)
(832)
(664)
(011)
(408)
(375)
(074)
(074)
(400)
(001)
(716)
(094)
(470)
(640)
(366)
(467)
(375)
(676)
(008)

(078)
(389)
(803)
(832)
(703)
(672)
(449)
(453)
(375)
(393)
(432)
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Nicobar, lle Inde IN  (664)
Niger NE (240)
Nigeria NG (288)
Nightingale, Ile Sainte-Héléne SH (329)
Niuas, lle Tonga TO (817)
Niue, lle NU (838)
Nord, lle du - Seychelles SC (355)
Norfolk, ile NF (836)
Norvége NO (028)
Nosy-Be, lle de - Madagascar MG (370)
Nouveau-Hanovre Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Nouveaux Territoires Hong-Kong HK (740)
Nouvelle-Amsterdam, ile Terres australes frangaises TF  (894)
Nouvelle-Bretagne Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Nouvelle-Guinée, Papouasie- Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Nouvelle-Irlande Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Nouvelle-Sibérie, Archipel de la - Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Nouvelle-Zélande NZ (804)
Nouvelle-Zemble Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Novaia Zemlia Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Nzwani Comores KM  (375)
(0)
Océan Indien, Territoire britannique de I' I0 (357)
Océan, lle Kiribati Kl (812)
Oeno, lle Pitcairn PN (813)
Ofu, lle Samoa américaines AS (830)
Oil Islands Océan Indien, Territoire britannique de I' 10 (357)
Olosega, lle Samoa américaines AS (830)
Oman OM (649)
Omm al Qaiwain Emirats arabes unis AE (647)
Orcades du Sud, fles Antarctique AQ (891)
Ossétie-du-Sud Géorgie GE (076)
Ouganda UG (350)
Ours, lle aux - Norvége NO (028)
Ouvéa, lle Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Ouzbékistan uz (081)
P
Pagalu, ile Guinée équatoriale GQ (310)
Pakistan PK (662)
Palaos PW (825)
Palau Palaos PW (825)
Palau, République de - Palaos PW (825)
Palawan, lle Philippines PH (708)
Palmyra, lle Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles UM (832)
Pamandzi Mayotte YT (377)
Panama PA (442)
Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Paques, lle de - Chili CL (512
Paraguay PY (520)
Pays-Bas NL (003)
Pedras Tinhosa, lle Sao Tomé-et-Principe ST (311)
Pemba, ile Tanzanie, République unie de TZ (352)
Penghu, lles Taiwan TW (736)
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Perién de Alhucemas
Perién de Vélez de la Gomera
Perim, lle

Perles, Archipel des -
Pérou

Pescadores, lles
Peter 1er, lle

Petit Martinique, lle
Philippines

Phoenix, fle

Pico, fle

Pins, lle des -

Pins, lle des -

Pitcairn

Plate et Coétivy, lles
Pohnpei

Pologne

Polynésie frangaise
Ponape

Porto Rico, lle

Porto Santo, lle
Portugal

Praslin, ile

Prince, fles Sao-Tomé-et -
Prince-Charles, lle du -
Providence, fles

Q

Qatar
Quemoy, lles

R

Raivavae, lle

Ralik, lles

Rapa, lle

Ras al Khaimah

Raso, lle

Ratak, lles

Récifs, lles

Redonda, fle
Reine-Maud, Terre de la -
République Centrafricaine
République de Belau
République de Corée
République de Palau
République Démocratique du Congo
République dominicaine
République yougoslave, Ancienne - de Macédoine
Réunion, lle

Rimatara, fle

Rio Muni

Rodrigues, lle

Roi Georges, lle
Roi-Charles, lle du -
Rolas, fle

Rombo, fle

Melilla
Melilla
Yémen
Panama

Taiwan
Antarctique
Grenade

Kiribati

Portugal

Cuba
Nouvelle-Calédonie

Seychelles
Micronésie, Etats fédérés de

Micronésie, Etats fédérés de
Etats-Unis
Portugal

Seychelles

Sao Tomé-et-Principe
Norvége

Seychelles

Taiwan

Polynésie francaise
Marshall, lles

Polynésie francaise
Emirats arabes unis
Cap-Vert

Marshall, lles

Seychelles
Antigua-et-Barbuda
Antarctique

Centrafricaine, République
Palaos

Corée, République de
Palaos

Congo, République démo-cratique du
Dominicaine, République
Macédoine, Ex- République yougoslave de
France

Polynésie francaise
Guinée équatoriale
Maurice

Antarctique

Norvége

Sao Tomé-et-Principe
Cap-Vert
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XL
XL
YE
PA
PE
™w
AQ
GD
PH
KI
PT
cu
NC
PN
SC
FM
PL
PF
FM
Us
PT
PT

ST
NO

QA
w

PF
MH
PF
AE
cv
MH
SC
AG
AQ
CF
PW
KR
PW
cD
DO
MK
FR
PF
GQ
MU
AQ
NO
ST
cv

(023)
(023)
(653)
(442)
(504)
(736)
(891)
(473)
(708)
(812)
(010)
(448)
(809)
(813)
(355)
(823)
(060)
(822)
(823)
(400)
(010)
(010)
(355)
(311)
(028)
(355)

(644)
(736)

(822)
(824)
(822)
(647)
(247)
(824)
(355)
(459)
(891)
(306)
(825)
(728)
(825)
(322)
(456)
(096)
(001)
(822)
(310)
(373)
(891)
(028)
(311)
(247)
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Rose, lle Samoa américaines AS (830)
Ross, Dépendance de Antarctique AQ (891)
Rota, lle Mariannes du Nord, fles MP  (820)
Roumanie RO (066)
Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Rurutu, lle Polynésie francaise PF  (822)
Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Rwanda RW (324)
S
Saaremaa, lle Estonie EE (053)
Saba, lle Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Sabah Malaisie MYy (701)
Sabana, Archipel de - Cuba CU (448)
Saint David, lle Bermudes BM  (413)
Saint George, lle Bermudes BM (413)
Saint John, lle Vierges des Etats-Unis, lles VI (457)
Saint Thomas, lle Vierges des Etats-Unis, lles VI (457)
Saint-Brandon, lles Maurice MU (373)
Saint-Eustache, lle Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Saint-Kitts et Nevis KN (449)
Saint-Marin SM (047)
Saint-Martin, lle Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Saint-Paul, fle Terres australes frangaises TF  (894)
Saint-Pierre, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon PM (408)
Saint-Sieége VA (045)
Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines VC (467)
Sainte Croix, lle Vierges des Etats-Unis, lles VI (457)
Sainte-Héléne SH (329)
Sainte-Lucie LC (465)
Saipan, lle Mariannes du Nord, fles MP  (820)
Sakhaline, fle de - Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Sal, fle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Sala, fle Chili CL (512
Salomon, lles SB (806)
Salt Cay, lle Turks et Caiques, lles TC (454)
Samoa WS (819)
Samoa américaines AS (830)
San Salvador, lle Bahamas BS (453)
Sandwich du Sud, fles Géorgie du Sud et les iles Sandwich du Sud GS  (893)
Santa Luzia, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Santa Maria, lle Portugal PT (010)
Santiago, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Santo Antéo, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Santo, lle Vanuatu VU (816)
Séo Jorge, lle Portugal PT (010)
Séo Miguel, lle Portugal PT (010)
Séo Nicolau, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Sao Tomé-et-Principe ST (311)
Séao Vicente, lle Cap-Vert CV (247)
Saona, lle Dominicaine, République DO (456)
Sarawak Malaisie My (701)
Sardaigne, lle Italie IT  (005)
Savai’i, lle Samoa WS (819)
Sénégal SN (248)
Serbie Yougoslavie YU (094)
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Sercq, lle Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Severnaia Zemlia Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Seychelles SC (355)
Sherbro, lle Sierra Leone SL (264)
Shetland du Sud, lles Antarctique AQ (891)
Shikoku Japon JP  (732)
Sicile, lle Italie IT  (005)
Sierra Leone SL (264)
Sikkim Inde IN  (664)
Silhouette, lle Seychelles SC (355)
Singapour SG (706)
Sitrah, lle Bahrein BH (640)
Sjeelland, lle Danemark DK (008)
Slovaquie SK (063)
Slovénie SI (091)
Snares, lles Nouvelle-Zélande Nz  (804)
Société, lles de la - Polynésie frangaise PF  (822)
Socotra, lle Yémen YE (653)
Somalie SO (342)
Somerset, lle Bermudes BM (413)
Sonde, lles de Ia - Indonésie ID  (700)
Soudan SD (224)
Sous-le-Vent néerlandaises, lles - Antilles néerlandaises AN  (478)
Spitzberg, lle Norvege NO (028)
Sri Lanka LK (669)
St-Kitts Saint-Kitts et Nevis KN  (449)
Stonecutters, lles Hong-Kong HK (740)
Sud, Afrique du - Afrique du Sud ZA (388)
Suéde SE (030)
Suisse CH (039)
Sulawesi, lle Indonésie ID  (700)
Sumatra, lle Indonésie ID  (700)
Suriname SR (492)
Surprise, fle Nouvelle-Calédonie NC (809)
Svalbard, Archipel de - Norvége NO (028)
Swains, lle Samoa américaines AS (830)
Swaziland SZ (393)
Syrie, la - Syrienne, République arabe SY (608)
Syrienne, République arabe SY (608)
T

Tadjikistan TJ (082)
Tahiti, lle Polynésie frangaise PF  (822)
Taiwan TW (736)
Tanganyika Tanzanie, République unie de TZ (352)
Tanna, lle Vanuatu VU (816)
Tanzanie, République unie de TZ (352)
Téu, fle Samoa américaines AS  (830)
Tchad TD (244)
Tchéque, République Cz (061)
Tcheque, République - Tcheque, République CZ (061)
Tenerife, lle Espagne ES (011)
Terceira, lle Portugal PT (010)
Terre d’Ellesmere, lle Canada CA (404)
Terre de Baffin, lle Canada CA (404)
Terre de Banks, lle Canada CA (404)
Terre de Feu Argentine AR (528)
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Terre de Feu Chili CL (512)
Terre de Francois-Joseph Russie, Fédération de RU (075)
Terre de la Reine-Maud Antarctique AQ (891)
Terre du Nord-Est Norvege NO (028)
Terre Victoria, lle Canada CA (404)
Terres australes et antarctiques Antarctique AQ (891)
Terres australes frangaises TF (894)
Territoire australien de I'Antarctique Antarctique AQ (891)
Territoire britannique de I'Antarctique Antarctique AQ (891)
Territoire britannique de I'océan Indien Océan Indien, Territoire britannique de I' 10 (357)
Territoire de Blisingen Suisse CH (039)
Territoire de Campione d’ltalia Suisse CH (039)
Territoire palestinien occupé PS (625)
Thailande TH (680)
Three Kings, lles Nouvelle-Zélande Nz  (804)
Timor, lle Indonésie ID  (700)
Timor-Est TP (626)
Tinian, lle Mariannes du Nord, fles MP  (820)
Tobago, Trinité et - Trinité-et-Tobago TT (472)
Togo TG (280)
Tokelau, iles TK (839)
Tonga TO (817)
Tongatapu, lle Tonga TO (817)
Tortue, lle de la - Haiti HT (452)
Trinité-et-Tobago TT (472)
Tristan da Cunha, lles Sainte-Hélene SH (329)
Trobriand, lles Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée PG (801)
Truk Micronésie, Etats fédérés de FM  (823)
Tuamotou, Archipel de - Polynésie francgaise PF  (822)
Tubuai, fle Polynésie francgaise PF  (822)
Tunisie TN (212)
Turkménistan T™M (080)
Turks et Caiques, lles TC (454)
Turneffe, lle Belize BZ (421)
Turquie TR (052)
Tutuila, fle Samoa américaines AS (830)
Tuvalu TV (807)
U
Ukraine UA (072)
Ulster Royaume-Uni GB (006)
Union, lle Saint-Vincent-et-les Grenadines VC (467)
Upolu, lle Samoa ws (819)
Uruguay uy (524)
Uvea, lle Wallis et Futuna WF (811)
\'}
Vache, lle de la - Haiti HT  (452)
Vanua Levu, lle Fidji, lles FJ (815)
Vanuatu VU (816)
Vatican, le Saint-Siege VA (045)
Vavau, fle Tonga TO (817)
Venezuela VE (484)
Victoria, Terre - (lle) Canada CA (404)
Vieques, lle Etats-Unis US (400)
Vierges britanniques, iles VG (468)
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Vierges des Etats-Unis, les
Viét Nam

Visayas, Archipel des -

Viti Levu, lle

Voivodine

W

Wake, le

Wallis et Futuna
Walpole, ile
Warbah, lle
Wellington, lle
Woodlark, lles
Wrangel, , lle de -

Y

Yap

Yémen

York, lles du duc d-
Yougoslavie

y4

Zaire

Zambie

Zanzibar, lle
Zemlia, Severnaia
Zimbabwe

Philippines
Fidji, lles
Yougoslavie

Mineures éloignées des Etats-Unis, lles
Nouvelle-Calédonie

Koweit

Chili

Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée

Russie, Fédération de

Micronésie, Etats fédérés de

Papouasie-Nouvelle-Guinée

Congo, République démo-cratique du

Tanzanie, République unie de
Russie, Fédération de
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\"
VN
PH
FJ
YU

um
WF
NC
KW
CL
PG
RU

FM
YE
PG
YU

CD
ZM
TZ

RU
rA)

(457)
(690)
(708)
(815)
(094)

(832)
(811)
(809)
(636)
(512)
(801)
(075)

(823)
(653)
(801)
(094)

(322)
(378)
(352)
(075)
(382)
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